0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK (A=A TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 72644301560 BLOCK ASSY,CYLINDER 1
1-1 1 72644301561 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 S
(A=+2002.08)
3 2 22312-100250 PARALLEL PIN, M10X25 2
4 2 22312-100320 PARALLEL PIN, M10X32 2
5 2 22312-120360 PARALLEL PIN, M12X36 2
6 2 23414120016 GASKET 12 1
6-1 2 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
7 2 23837-120002 PLUG MI2HEX 1
8 2 23871010000 PLUG PT1BSCREW 2
8-1 2 23876010000 PLUG PT1BSCREW 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
9 2 26216080162 STUD BOLT M8X16 2
10 2 26366-080002 NUTM8 2
11 2 22451-200000 WRRE, 2X1000 5
11A 2 27231450000 PLUG 45 3 W
(A=FROM 1ST)
12 2 27231500000 PLUG 50 4
13 2 27241-220000 PLUG, 22 1
14 2 22312-120200 PARALLEL PIN, M12X20 4
16 2 12664002070 BOLT 10
17 2 12665002190 METALTHRUST 2
19 2 12662502450 MAIN METAL BASE 1
22 2 22312060080 PARALLEL PIN, M6X8 2
22-1 2 22312060100 PARALLEL PIN, M6X10 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
24 2 12662502460 MAIN METAL(CENTER 3
28 2 12662502470 MAIN METAL(GEAR 1
30A 2 12367201850 CONNECTOR 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
30B 2 24316000290 ORING 4D P-290 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
31 2 12665002400 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 4
32 2 12665002410 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1
16 2 < 3 1 26106100222 BOLT MIOX 22 PLATED 2
11 g_?wég'i'fsﬁé"ﬁ“ 34 1 22312060120 PARALLEL PIN, M6X12 4
35 1 12665009012 COVER 1
35-1 1 12665009060 COVER, TACHOMETER 1 R
(A=EZZZ7Z)
Remarks 36 1 12665009023 GAKET 1
(1)Over sized(0.S.=0.25)parts. 37 1 12644301330 GASKET, CYL HEAD 1
(2)Under sized(U.S.=0.25)parts. 38 1 12643801400 COVER 1
(3)Over sized(0.S.=0.50)parts. 39 1 12645001411 GASKET, COVER 1
(4)Under sized(U.S.=0.50)parts. 40 1 12663001580 COVER, BLIND 1
(5)Plating liner(Outside cylinder) 2 1 23424210000 PACKING 21 1
(6)Interchangeable by simultaneous 42 1 22217080000 WASHER, 8 2
replacement with No.1-1,76-1 and 43 1 26106080182 BOLTM8X 18 PLATED 2
Fig.7 No.31-1. ECTOR
(7)Plating liner(Outside cylinder) 2: i zlémﬁ glgL\'lll'\lM@(mPLATED 116
Interchangeable by simultaneous % 1 23010017000 CLAVP17 1
replacement with No.1-1,89-1 and Voo o Voo o
Fig.7 No.31-1. N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T»T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.78.(55B)SPECIAL TOOL(OPTIONAL)

00620-6G29802 78 (55B)SPECIAL TOOL(OPTIONAL)

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 127881-92420 TOOLMPELLA 1
2 1 26203100804 BOLT M10X 80 PLATED 1
3 1 14462692010 PLATE, UPPER 1
4 1 12665092020 PLATE, LOWER 1
5 1 14462692030 BOLT 1
6 1 22137-200000 WASHER, 20 1
7 1 26756-200002 LOCK NUT M20 PLATED 2
8 1 12665092140 TOOL, PISTONERING 1
9 1 12665092600 RETAINER 1
10 1 13541092140 TOOL, PISTONGRING 1
11 1 23887-160002 PLUG 16HEX 1
12 1 26610-080002 EYEBOLTMS8 2
13 1 28190000020 PLIERS,CIRCLIP 1
14 1 28190000130 PLIERSCIRCLIP RT3 1
15 1 28210000010 CLEANER, NOZZLE TIP 1
16 1 28210000070 LAPPING POWDER 1
17 1 42111000820 BORE GAUGE 1
18 1 42111000840 BORE GAUGE 1
19 1 42111001020 MICROMETER 1
20 1 42111001420 MRROR, GAUGE 1
21 1 42111400040 DER_ECTION GAUGE 1
22 1 42111-550230 TOOL 1
23 1 42112005901 TORQUE WRENCH(B50NM 1
24 1 42112550150 WRENCH 1
25 1 42112550190 WRENCH 1
26 1 42112550230 SOCKET 1
27 1 42112550560 HAND VALVE LAPPER 1

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 55 GASKET SET(OPTIONAL)

Fig.56.GASKET SET(OPTIONAL) (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 72644392600 GASKET SET 1
1-1 1 XXKKX GASKET SET 1 S
(A=*1999.05)
2 2 12644301330 GASKET, CYL HEAD 1
3 2 12645001411 GASKET, COVER 1
4 2 14462601322 ORING 4
5 2 12665001301 ORINGCYLLINER 4
6 2 12665001311 ORINGCYLLINER 8
7 2 12666001510 GASKET, GEAR CASE 1
8 2 12666001531 PACKING 1
9 2 12643001712 GASKET, OL SUMP 1
10 2 12665001682 GASKET, HOUSING 1
10-1 2 12662501680 GAKET 1 S
(A=*1999.05)
11 2 12663512131 GAKET 4
12 2 12663413211 GASKET 4
12-1 2 12663413212 GASKET, EXHMANIFOLD 4 N
(A=*1999.11)
13 2 12367818050 GASKET 1
14 2 126450-33022 GASKET, COOLER 1
15 2 12368201580 GASKET, PUMP 1
15-1 2 12666001580 GASKET 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
16 2 12663042611 GASKET, MOUNT 1
17 2 12666001580 GASKET 1

Remarks
*This figure are not illustrated.

(1)Parts number will be informed
later.

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802

Fig.78.(55B)SPECIAL TOOL(OPTIONAL)

00620-6G29802 78 (55B)SPECIAL TOOL(OPTIONAL)

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 127881-92420 TOOLMPELLA 1
2 1 26203100804 BOLT M10X 80 PLATED 1
3 1 14462692010 PLATE, UPPER 1
4 1 12665092020 PLATE, LOWER 1
5 1 14462692030 BOLT 1
6 1 22137-200000 WASHER, 20 1
7 1 26756-200002 LOCK NUT M20 PLATED 2
8 1 12665092140 TOOL, PISTONERING 1
9 1 12665092600 RETAINER 1
10 1 13541092140 TOOL, PISTONGRING 1
11 1 23887-160002 PLUG 16HEX 1
12 1 26610-080002 EYEBOLTMS8 2
13 1 28190000020 PLIERS,CIRCLIP 1
14 1 28190000130 PLIERSCIRCLIP RT3 1
15 1 28210000010 CLEANER, NOZZLE TIP 1
16 1 28210000070 LAPPING POWDER 1
17 1 42111000820 BORE GAUGE 1
18 1 42111000840 BORE GAUGE 1
19 1 42111001020 MICROMETER 1
20 1 42111001420 MRROR, GAUGE 1
21 1 42111400040 DER_ECTION GAUGE 1
22 1 42111-550230 TOOL 1
23 1 42112005901 TORQUE WRENCH(B50NM 1
24 1 42112550150 WRENCH 1
25 1 42112550190 WRENCH 1
26 1 42112550230 SOCKET 1
27 1 42112550560 HAND VALVE LAPPER 1

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 77 (55A\TOOL(OPTIONAL)

Fig.77.(55A)TOOL(OPTIONAL) (A=A TN o)-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
@ ® © © © ¢
1 1 72667192110 TOOL, ASSY 1 w
(A=EZZZ72)

1 2 2 10420092350 DRIVER, SCREW 1
3 2 12221092601 BOX, SPARESTOOLS 1
4 2 28110080100 WRENCH 8X10 1
5 2 28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13 1
6 2 28110-120140 WRENCH 12X14 1
7 2 28110170190 WRENCH 17X19 1
8 2 28110-220240 WRENCH 22X24 1
9 2 28110-270300 WRENCH 27X30 1
10 2 28160-220240 OFFSET WRENCH 1
11 2 28312-100750 GAUGE 01*75 1
12 2 28312-250750 THICKNESS GAUGE 1
13 2 28312-300750 THICKNESS GAUGE 1
14 2 28312-350750 THICKNESS GAUGE 1
15 2 28312500750 THICKNESS GAUGE 1
16 2 28322{020000 RING, GAUGE 1
17 1 12641092720 HANDLE 18X500,TURN. 1 W

(A=EZZ27272)

—_—
TN

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 55 TOQOL

i (A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
Fig.55.TOOL - o>
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 726650-92100 TOOL, ASSY 1 z
(A=EZZZ72)
2 2 12221092600 BOX, TOOL
2-1 2 12662592680 BOX, TOOL 1 N
(A=*1998.12)
3 2 12641092720 HANDLE 18X500,TURN. 1
4 2 28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13 1
5 2 28110120140 WRENCH 12X14 1
6 2 28110-170190 WRENCH 17X19 1
7 2 28110-220240 WRENCH 22X24 1
8 2 28110-270300 WRENCH 27X30 1
9 2 28110-320360 WRENCH 32X36 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
10 2 28120002000 WRENCH 200ADJUSTABL 1
11 2 10420092350 DRIVER, SCREW 1
12 2 28160130170 OFFSET WRENCH 1
13 2 28210-000140 FEEDER, OlL 1
14 2 28227130170 BOXWRENCH 13X17 1
15 2 28230090150 HANDLE, TURN 9X150 1
16 2 28312400750 THICKNESS GAUGE 1
17 2 28322020000 RING, GAUGE 1
18 2 12665092610 REPLACER 1
19 2 12665092620 BOLT 2
20 2 26106080182 BOLT M8X 18 PLATED 1
21 1 12761092760 PINCERS 1 z
(A=EZZ27272)
22 1 12761092770 HAMMER 1 z
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
23 1 71919592500 TOOLASSY,STD 1 W
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
24 2 10420092350 DRIVER, SCREW 1
25 2 10420092600 BOX, TOOL 1
26 2 28110080100 WRENCH 8X10 1
27 2 28110-100130 WRENCH 10X13 1
28 2 28110120140 WRENCH 12X14 1
29 2 28110-170190 WRENCH 17X19 1
30 1 12641092720 HANDLE 18X500,TURN. 1 w
(A=EZZ2272)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 54 THERMOMETER

Fig.54. THERMOMETER (AI=HALZTNG) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 14561049970 PACKING 6
1-1 1 23414170250 PACKING 175X025CU 6 N
(A=EXXXXX)
2 1 145610-49980 PACKING 12
2-1 1 23414170500 PACKING 175X05CU 12 N
(A=EXXXXX)
3 1 13535591310 THERMOMETER, EXHAUST 4
3-1 1 13535591312 THERMOMETER, EXHAUST 4 N
(A=*2002.01)
3 3-2 1 13535591313 THERMOMETER, EXHAUST 4 N
4 (A=EZZZ2727)
3-3 1 13535591313 THERMOMETER, EXHAUST 4 z
(A=EZZZ272)
3A 1 42130502901 THERMOMETER, EXHAUST 4 w
(A=EZZZ222)
S— 4 1 28551030300 THERMOMETER 100C38 1
5 1 42130553770 THERMOMETER(100C) 1
. 9 6 1 23414170022 GASKET 17 1
7 1 23414170000 GASKET 17, ROUND 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
8 1 23414170000 GASKET 17, ROUND 1 W
(A=EZZ2272)
9 1 42130554700 THERMOMETER 1 w
(A=EZZ2277)
10 1 23414210000 PACKING 21X 1LRD. 1 w
(A=EZZZ2727)
11 1 28571620115 THERMOMETER, EXHAUST 1 w
(A=EZZZ272)

S

O

6
5

Remarks

(1)For C.F.W.Cooler
(2)For turbocharger in
(3)For exhaust synthesis exit Yes Yes

(4)Not illustrated N:Old *=5 New, Q:Old —»‘:‘e%s New, R:0ld % New, S:Old :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 76 (53A)FUEL OIL PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE

Fig.76.(53A)FUEL OIL PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE (AL TN o=
(©)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
BRFOT 1 LA A A B (© O E @

FOR SINGLE TYPE FUEL STRAINER 1 1 23297060081 RETAINER, AGX8 2
2 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
3 1 23414140018 GASKET 14 1
4 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6PIPE 1
5 1 43510550740 BOLT 1
6 1 43711574890 PIPE CMPFO. GAUGE 1
7 2 23341060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1
8 2 43551001441 UNION(M) 6 1
10 1 43711574930 PIPE CMPFO. GAUGE 1
11 1 43711574950 PIPE CMPFO. GAUGE 1
12 2 23311-060001 JOINT 6 2
13 2 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 2
16 1 23297060081 RETAINER, AGX8 2
17 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
18 1 23414-200026 GASKET 20 1
19 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6PIPE 1
20 1 43570552100 SOCKET 1
21 1 43711574910 PIPE CMPFO. GAUGE 1
22 2 23341060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1
23 2 43551001441 UNION(M) 6 1
25 1 43711574930 PIPE CMPFO. GAUGE 1
S5 AR — Ll 26 1 43711574950 PIPE CMPFO. GAUGE 1
FLYWHEEL SIDE 27 2 23311060001 JOINT 6 2
28 2 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 2

Fig. 37A
19]7 T

Yo v I RFOT7 s LA R
FOR SELECTOR COCK TYPE FUEL STRAINER

54 A — LA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks
(1)Electric starting,

single filter spec.
(2)Air starting, single filter spec.
(3)Electric starting,

duplex filter spec.
(4)Air starting, duplex filter spec.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 53 PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE

Fig.53.PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
CSWAR > T4 L A4k A B ©) ® E ©
W/0 C.S.W. PUNP SPEC. 1 1 1eM39l10 GAUGEOVP 1
R 3 2 23314060000 JOINT 6 1
Fig. 32 4 i& 4 2 23824060000 CAPNUTM6 1
/£ 5 2 43554001441 UNION 1
358 6 1 12644391110 GAUGECVP 1
W 8 2 23314-060000 JOINT 6 2
\N 9 2 23824060000 CAPNUTM6 2
10 1 23297060081 RETAINER, A6X8 1
11 1 23297060121 RETAINER, A6X12 2
12 1 43554-000031 UNION 1
12-1 1 43554001541 UNION PT1/4 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
13 1 43580550660 T-JOINT 1
14 1 12664559250 JOINT BOLT M12 1 z
(A=EZZZ77)
CRWA S 15 1 12644391150 GAUGECVP 1
C.F. W PUNP 15-1 1 12644391151 PIPE, IO GAUGE 1 S
(A=EZZ777)
17 2 23311060000 JOINT, 6 1
% 17-1 2 23311-060001 JOINT6 1 N
43 ? - (A=EXXXXX)
13 _ ) 18 2 28341060000 JOINT, PPE 6X12 1
12 Gheianz? 41 19 2 23821060000 CAPNUTM6 1
§ ? 19-1 2 23821-060001 CAPNUTM6 1 N
T (A=EXXXXX)
6 1A 2 43580550460 3WAY JONT 1 w
N—g (A=EZ2222)
B—a 20 1 23297060081 RETAINER, AGX3 2
21 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 3
21-1 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2 K
(A=EZZ277)
22 1 12644391200 GAUGECMP 1
24 2 23314-060000 JOINT 6 1
25 2 23344060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1
26 2 23824060000 CAPNUTM6 1
27 1 23297060081 RETAINER, A6X8 1
28 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
29 1 23854060000 JOINT BOLT 6 1
30 1 12644391050 GAUGE CMP 1
19-1 32 2 23314060000 JOINT 6 1
47 1741 3 2 23824060000 CAPNUTM6 1
21-1 21—;5 34 2 43554001441 UNION 1
i 35A 1 12644391060 GAUGECVP 1
/\a oa— P Lop_s BB 1 126M39100 PIPE, WATER GAUGE QM 1
LUB.OIL COOLER @ 37 2 23314-060000 JOINT 6 1
H02 o1 cooLER 25 44— 1L 38 2 23344060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1
18— FLYWHEEL SIDE 39 2 23824060000 CAPNUTMB 1
40 1 23297060121 RETAINER, A6X12 2
41 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
42 1 23854060000 JOINT BOLT 6 1
Remarks pe 1 11962049290 COCKASSY 1 W
(1)Cooling sea water spec. Vs s Voo o
(2)W/O cooling sea water spec. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.53.PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE

CSWAS > i L4t#%
W/0 C.S.W.PUMP SPEC.

Fig. 32 4 41£
1 |
@ 35B

CFWA >
C. F. W. PUMP

PP
CYLINDER BLOCK

JAavy

I

6
29—?

28—

Loy -3
LUB. OIL COOLER

15

30
32 33

Loy —3
LUB. OIL COOLER

TS5 RA—ILEl
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks
(1)Cooling sea water spec.

(2)W/O cooling sea water spec.

0CG20-G29802 53 PRESSURE GAUGE PIPE

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
47 1 43600030772 NEEDLE VALVE 1 W
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
47-1 1 43600030773 VALVE,NEEDLE 1 N

(A=EZZ2222)

N:0ld £55 New, Q:0ld 5

Yes

New, R:Old —

Yes'

New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-629802 0CG20-629802 75 (52A)INSTRUMENT PANEL(W/FUEL OIL PRESSURE GAUGE SPEC.)

Fig.75.(52A)INSTRUMENT PANEL(W/FUEL OIL PRESSURE GAUGE (AL TN o=
SPEC_) (C)= (F=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 42130001270 CONNECTOR 1
T PRI 2 1 42130400240 SHAFT(600)ALEXIBLE 1
FOR AIR STARTING
3 1 12211739150 PACKING D11L5RD. 4
4 1 13965391170 CONNECTOR 4
5 1 13760091302 VALVE, PRESSURE CAUG 4
6 1 22217-040000 SPRING WASHER 4 12
7 1 26557040122 SCREW, MAX12 12
8 1 26717040002 NUT 4 12
9 1 28886020000 GAUGE, PRESS 025VIPA 2 1
9A 1 28886020000 GAUGE, PRESS 025VIPA 1 2
10 1 28886040720 PRESSURE GAUGE 1 1
10A 1 28886040720 PRESSURE GAUGE 2 2
11 1 28836-103040 PRESSURE GAUGE 1
12 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 4
13 1 42150555850 BRACKET 1
14 1 13760091021 ABSORBER SHOCK 4 3
14-1 1 13760091023 PADRUBBER) 4 R 3
(A=EZZ22Z2)
15 1 22217060000 SPRING WASHER 6 8 3
16 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 3
17 1 26106060142 BOLT M6X 14 PLATED 8 3
é s 18 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4 3
19 1 26366-060002 NUTM6 8 3
;: 20 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 4 3
2’%@( 21 1 42150556130 BODY,GAUGE BOARD 1 3
r%@% 22 1 13760091021 ABSORBERSHOCK 4 4
22-1 1 13760091023 PADRUBBER) 4 R 4
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
23 1 222174060000 SPRINGWASHER 6 8 4
24 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 4
25 1 26106060142 BOLTM6X 14 PLATED 8 4
26 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4 4
A 27 1 26366060002 NUTM6 8 4
28 1 26706100002 NUT M10 4 4
29 1 42150555510 BODY,GAUGE PANEL 1 4
30 1 12211739150 PACKING D115RD. 1
31 1 13965391170 CONNECTOR 1
32 1 13760091302 VALVE, PRESSURE CAUG 1
33 1 13790091451 RIVET 2
34 1 222174040000 SPRNGWASHER 4 3
35 1 26557040122 SCREW, MAX12 3
36 1 26717040002 NUT 4 3
Remarks 37 1 28886-100000 GAUGE, PRESSURE 1
(1)2-circuit fresh/sea water 38 1 42221007780 LABELFO. 1
cooling spec. 39 1 42130551300 TACHOMVETER 1 5
(2)2-circuit fresh/fresh water 40 1 42130551560 TACHOMETER 1500RPM 1 6
cooling spec. 41 1 42130550900 TACHOMETER 1 7
(3)Electric starting spec. 42 1 46150001150 SWITCH 1 3
(4)Air starting spec. 3 1 46150500470 PILOT LAMP 1 8
(5)For 1200min-1
(6)For 1500min-1
(7)For 1800min-1 Voo o Voo o
(8)Generator spec. N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 55 INSTRUMENT PANEL

Fig.52.INSTRUMENT PANEL (o AL TN e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

A B © ©® E @

1 1 13760091021 ABSORBER SHOCK

1-1 1 13760091023 PADRUBBER) 3 R
(A=EZZZ77)
g i p— 2 1 22217.060000 SPRING WASHER 6 6
3 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 3
4 1 26106060142 BOLTM6X 14 PLATED 6
5 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 3
6 1 26366-060002 NUTM6 6
7 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 3
7-1 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 3 R
(A=EZZ777)
8 1 42150550682 GAUGE BOARD 1
8-1 1 42150550683 GAUGE BOARD 1 N
(A=+1997.10)
9 1 42150551531 PANEL INSTRUMENT
9-1 1 42150551532 PANELNSTRUMENT 1 N
16 (A=*1997.10)
10 1 42130001270 CONNECTOR 1
11 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 4
12 1 12644391090 PLATE 1
13 1 46150500470 PLOT LAMP 1
14 1 122117-39150 PACKING D115RD. 4
15 1 13965391170 CONNECTOR 4
16 1 13760091302 VALVE, PRESSURE CAUG 4
17 1 222174040000 SPRNGWASHER 4 12
18 1 26557040122 SCREW, M4X12 12
19 1 26716040002 NUTM4 12
19-1 1 26717-040002 NUT 4 12 N
2 (A=EXXXXX)
At Siot ™ 20 1 28484020000 GAUGEPRESSURE 2
20-1 1 28886-020000 GAUGE, PRESS 025VPA 2 S
(A=*1999.10)
20A 1 284844020000 GAUGEPRESSURE 1
20A-1 1 28836-020000 GAUGE, PRESS 025VIPA 1 S
(A=*1999.10)
21 1 28484103040 PRESSURE GAUGE 1
21-1 1 28836-103040 PRESSURE GAUGE 1 S
(A=+1999.10)
22 1 28484040720 PRESSURE GAUGEAKG 1
22-1 1 28836040720 PRESSURE GAUGE 1 S
(A=*1999.10)
Remarks 22A 1 28484040720 PRESSURE GAUGEAKG
(1)Electric starting spec. 22A-1 1 28886040720 PRESSURE GAUGE 2 S
(2)Air starting spec. (A=*1999.10)
(3)Generator spec. 23 1 42130400240 SHAFT(600)FLEXIBLE 1
(4)2-circuit fresh/sea water 24 1 46150001150 SWITCH 1
cooling spec. 25 1 42130551300 TACHOMETER 1
(5)2-circuit fresh/fresh water 26 1 42130551560 TACHOMETER 1500RPM 1 w
cooling spec. (A=EXXXXX)
(6)S.I.unit parts 27 1 42130550000 TACHOMETER 1 w
(7)For 1200min-1 (A=EXXXXX)
(8)For 1500min-1 Voo o Voo o
(9)For 1800min-1 N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 55 INSTRUMENT PANEL

Fig.52.INSTRUMENT PANEL (AI=HALZTNG) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
28 1 13861391150 CONNECTOR 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
I 7HEA
FOR AIR STARTER

254 KA — )L
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks

(1)Electric starting spec.
(2)Air starting spec.
(3)Generator spec.

(4)2-circuit fresh/sea water
cooling spec.
(5)2-circuit fresh/fresh water

cooling spec.
(6)S.l.unit parts
(7)For 1200min-1

(8)For 1500min-1 Voo o Voo o
(9)For 1800min-1 N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:0ld < New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802

Fig.51.BATTELY SWITCH & CABLE

aAF Ry RA
T0 COMMONM

o0 o © 0000

00620:G29802 57 BATTELY SWITCH & CABLE

OFFON  OFF@oN i OFFDON  OF@ N <
OFFEON O aFF@oN Ll OFFDON O OFFoN <
o o o
[BIEEL D) [B/TIEEL 3]
Remarks

(1)Japanese transcription
(2)English transcription
(3)For 1200min-1

(4)For 1500,1800min-1
(5)For 1500min-1

(6)For 1800min-1

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12331077640 SWITCH, BATTERY 1
2 1 23297-150081 RETAINER, A15X8 1
2-1 1 23297-150081 RETAINER, A15X8 2 K
(A=EXXXXX)
3 1 26106-080102 BOLTM8X 10 PLATED 3
4 1 265774080202 SCREW, M8X20 2 z
(A=EXXXXX)
5 1 46150552750 TERMINAL 80X M8 1
6 1 46150554410 CABLEASSY 1
7 1 22117-050000 WASHER 5 1
8 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 3
9 1 22217050000 SPRING WASHER 5 1
10 1 23297150081 RETAINER, A15X8 3
10-1 1 23297-150081 RETAINER, A15X8 6 K
(A=EXXXXX)
1 1 23297-150121 RETAINER, A15X12 1
12 1 26116050082 BOLT, M5X8 1
13 1 26716050002 NUT, M5 1
13-1 1 26717050002 NUT5 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
14 1 46150554430 CABLEASSY 1
15 1 46150554450 CABLEASSY 1
16 1 46120551070 BOXKEY 1
16A 1 46120551690 BOX 1 W
(A=*1999.06)
17 1 46120551080 DIODE 1
18 1 26106-100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 4
18-1 1 26106100282 BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 4 S
(A=EXXXXX)
19 1 42221007730 LABH 1
20 1 46130000110 SWITCH 1
21 1 46150001160 NUT 1
22 1 46150001171 BOLT 1
23 1 46150004610 MOUNT,SWITCH 1
23-1 1 46150004611 MOUNT, SWITCH 1 N
(A=*2000.11)
24 1 46150556341 RECENVER TACHOMETER 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
25 1 46150556380 TACHOMETER 1
25-1 1 46150556381 RECEMVER, TACHOMETER 1 N
(A=EZZ2Z2727)
26 1 46111553940 RELAY, SPEED 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
27 1 46111553980 RELAY, SPEED 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
28 1 46111561900 RELAY 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
29 1 46111564880 RELAY,SPEED 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
30 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 57 BATTELY SWITCH & CABLE

Fig.51.BATTELY SWITCH & CABLE (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢

31 1 46150402461 RECEVER, TACHOMETER 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

32 1 46150556390 TACHOMETER 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

32-1 1 46150556391 RECEVER, TACHOMETER 1 N
(A=EZZ2272)

33 1 46111-553950 RELAY, SPEED 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)

33-1 1 46111-553950 RELAY, SPEED 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)

34 1 46111553990 RELAY, SPEED 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

34-1 1 46111553990 RELAY, SPEED 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)

35 1 46111-564890 RELAY SPEED 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

36 1 46111-561910 RELAY 1500 CELL 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)

37 1 46111553960 RELAY, SPEED 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)

37-1 1 46111553960 RELAY, SPEED 1 A
(A=EXXXXX)

38 1 46111554000 RELAY,SPEED 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)

38-1 1 46111554000 RELAY SPEED 1 z
L (A=EXXXXX)

39 1 46111-561920 RELAY SPEED 1 W
3 fcoﬁaﬁ’_a\’én"/\ g (A=EXXXXX)

40 1 46111-564900 RELAYSPEED 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

41 1 46141552350 PANELALARM DC24V 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)

42 1 46141552360 PANELALARM DC24V 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

43 1 46141552430 PANELALARM DC24V 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

44 1 46141552440 PANELALARM DC24V 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)

o0 o © 0000

OFFDON  OFF@ON

OFFDON O aFF@oN

O
Jpoonoge)

OFFDON  OFFDON

OFFDON O 0FFoN

O
LJproooqe

Remarks
(1)Japanese transcription

(2)English transcription
(3)For 1200min-1
(4)For 1500,1800min-1

(5)For 1500min-1 Voo o Voo o
(6)For 1800min-1 N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:0ld < New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802

0CG20-G29802 50 GENERATOR COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.50.GENERATOR COMPONENT PARTS (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 14462677201 ALTERNATOR 1
2 2 X121100320 STATORASSY 1
3 2 X123015301 BRACKET ASSYREAR 1
4 3 X224015400 BRACKETREAR 1
5 3 X123500010 HEAT SNKASSY 1
6 3 X123500110 HEAT SINK ASSY 1
7 3 X123902560 CIRCUIT ASSY 1
8 3 X190602900 CONDENSERASSY 1
9 3 X322002300 SUPPORT 1
10 3 X8160050409 BOLT 2
11 3 X322027600 SUPPORT 1
12 3 X421500800 INSULATOR 1
13 3 X501021000 BOLT 1
14 3 X421500400 INSULATOR 3
15 3 X404100200 IF BUSHING 4
16 3 X404108000 IF BUSHING 5
17 3 X403000100 MWASHER 6
18 3 X322031600 HOLDER 1
19 3 X8160050509 BOLT 1
20 2 X123104800 BRUSHHOLDERASSY 1
21 3 X266000110 BRUSH 2
22 3 X521000110 SPRING, BRUSH 2
23 2 X122105800 ROTORASSY 1
24 2 X620600760 BALL BEARING 1
25 2 X340000210 COVER 1
26 2 X124006301 BRACKET ASSY,FRONT 1
27 3 X224206901 BRACKET, FRONT 1
28 3 X620600710 BALL BEARING 1
29 3 X340100410 COVER, BEARING 1
30 3 X340900500 COVER 1
31 3 X340900400 COVER 1
32 3 X414000000 FELT 1
33 2 X501016110 BOLT 3
34 2 X340005110 COVER 1
35 2 X410100810 CAP 4
36 2 X8160100305 BOLT 1
37 2 X198010300 PULLEY ASSY 1
38 2 X8590407160 WOODRUR-KEY 1
39 2 X8264143005 NUT 1
40 2 X129100300 REGULATOR 1

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 49 GENERATOR

Fig.49.GENERATOR (A=A TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 13660042480 OIL SEAL TC304508 1
2 1 12663043330 SPACER 1
3 1 12663043450 GEAR 1
4 1 144626-77201 ALTERNATOR 1
5 1 12663077250 BRACKET, GENERATOR 1
6 1 12241077280 SHMSET 1
10 1 12666077330 ADJUSTER, BELT 1
11 1 126630-77362 GASKET, CASE 1
12 1 25132004300 VBELT 1
12-1 1 25132004200 VBELT A2 1 N
(A=*1999.11)
13 1 126630-77410 VPULLEY 1
14 1 12332577450 BRACKET, STARTER 1
15 1 126630-77450 SHAFT 1
16 1 126630-77460 CASE 1
17 1 12666077800 COVER 1
18 1 126660-77820 BOLT 4
19 1 12231083410 WASHER 2
20 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
21 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4
22 1 22137080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4
23 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10POLISHED 1
24 1 22217080000 WASHER, 8 1
25 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 1
26 1 22252000520 CIRCLP 52 1
27 1 22512070140 KEY, 7X14 1
28 1 225124070140 KEY, 7X14 1
29 1 24101062054 BEARNG #6205 2
30 1 26716080002 NUTM8 4
31 1 26756080002 LOCKNUT M8 PLATED 4
32 1 26106080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 6
33 1 26106080602 BOLT M8X 60 PLATED 1
34 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 1
35 1 26106-100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 2
36 1 26116121202 BOLT M12X120 PLATED 1
37 1 26716120002 NUT 12 1
38 1 26756120002 LOCKNUT 12 1
39 1 26776-200002 LOCKNUT 20 2
40 1 29311091000 GROMMET 85X1 4

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-629802 0CG20-G29802 7 (48A)STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS(FROM EZZZ772)

Fig.74.(48A)STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS(FROM EZZZZZ7) (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 126650-77040 STARTER 1 w

(A=EZZ2722)

254 RA—)LA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks
(1)Component parts will be informed os s e =
later. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 48 STARTING MOTOR(UP TO EZZZZ7)

Fig.48.STARTING MOTOR(UP TO EZZZZZ) (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 126450-77020 STARTER 1
1-1 1 126650-77040 STARTER 1 R
(A=EZZZ77)
254 RA—IJLH 2 2 X410105900 CAP 1
FLYWHEEL SIDE 3 2 XSO000R300 SCREW 4

4 2 X131607700 FLD COIL 1
5 2 X501018700 BOLT 1
6 2 X502200600 NUT 1
7 2 X503002110 WASHER 3
8 2 X404104600 IF BUSING 1
9 2 X404104700 IF BUSING 1
10 2 X0590011085 RELAY 1
11 2 X224013910 BRACKET 1
12 2 X133103200 HOLDER WBRUSH 1
13 3 X525002200 SPRING, BRUSH 4
14 3 X266005700 BRUSH 4
15 2 X404106000 IF BUSING 1
16 2 X403005700 WASHER 1
17 2 X132006101 ARMATURE ASSY 1
18 3 X620600500 BALL BEARING 1
19 3 X620600540 BALL BEARING 1
20 2 X501021380 BOLT 1
21 2 X501021370 BOLT 1
22 2 X224500201 HOUSING, GEARS 1
23 2 X244100100 SHAFT 1
24 2 X503105200 SHM 1
25 2 X503105100 SHIM 1
26 2 X224405000 BRACKET 1
27 3 X262009300 BEARING 1
28 2 X641402800 O-RING 1
29 2 X137203500 LEVERASSY 1
30 2 X501021400 BOLT 1
31 2 X305102300 LOCK PLATE 1
32 2 X136102700 PINION ASSY 1
33 2 X366101900 STOPPER 1
34 2 X522101000 RITEANER 2
35 2 X505804100 RING 1
36 2 X224601601 CASE 1
37 3 X262009600 BEARING 1
38 2 X501021310 BOLT 2
39 2 X135008920 SWITCHASSY. 1
40 2 X501019020 BOLT 2
41 2 X300111600 DPLATE 1
42 2 X133801600 BAND ASSY 1
43 2 X242514200 BARASSY 1
44 2 X410103000 CAP 1
45 1 22217140000 SPRNG WASHER 14 3
46 1 26156140352 BOLT M14X 35 PLATED 3

Remarks

(1)Component parts will be informed Voo o Voo o

later. N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 73 (47C)AIR INTERMEDIATE VALVE

Fig.73.(47C)AIR INTERMEDIATE VALVE (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢

1 1 23573400250 VALVEGLOBE 25A 1
2 1 26116160652 BOLT M16X 65 PLATED 8
3 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 8
4 1 43310001650 AANGEROUND 2
5 1 43416040770 PACKING,RD. 2
6 1 23231025034 HANGE 2
7 1 23454-025000 PACKING 2
8 1 23514100250 VALVE, GLOBE 1
9 1 26116160502 BOLT M16X 50 PLATED 8
10 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 8

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5 New, S:0ld

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

:‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.72.(47B)AIR STARTING CONTROL UNIT

00620-6G29802 72 (47B)AIR STARTING CONTROL UNIT

26

T T Y

S
e
/

Remarks

(1)Engine side air control spec.
(2)Remote air control spec.
(3)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.3.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
@ ® © © © ¢
1 1 23152100000 UNION 1
2 1 23163-100000 NIPPLE, PT1 3
2-1 1 23163-100000 NIPPLE, PT1 2 K
(A=EXXXXX)
3 1 43711572250 NPPLE 1 W
(A=*2000.12)
3-1 1 43711572250 NIPPLE 1 z
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
4 1 23231-025034 HANGE 1
5 1 23454-025000 PACKING 1
6 1 26116160502 BOLT M16X 50 PLATED 4
7 1 26116-160602 BOLT M16X 60 PLATED 4
8 1 26716160002 NUT M16 4
9 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 4
10 1 42130552360 PRESSURE GAUGE 1
10-1 1 42130552361 PRESSURE GAUGE 1 N
(A=EZZZ72)
11 1 43311000440 AANGE 1
12 1 43416035670 PACKING 1
13 1 43711556700 JOINT 1
14 1 43711557800 JOINT 1 A
(A=EXXXXX)
15 1 44100002790 VALVE 1 z
(A=EZZ7277)
16 1 46116552601 SOLENOD VALVE 1
17 1 44100550410 FLTER 1 z
(A=*2000.12)
18 2 XNAF610X25 BALL GUARD 1
19 2 XNAF610X8 BODY 1
20 3 XNAF610X9 ROD 1
21 3 XNAF610X10 ROVER 1
22 3 XNAF610X11 DEARLECTOR 1
23 3 XNAF610X2 ORING 1
24 2 XNAF610X3 ELEMENT 1
25 2 XNAF610X5 RING, CLUMP 1
26 2 XNAF610X6 BALL 1
29 2 XNAF610X13 DISC 1
30 2 XNAF610X20 BODY 1
31 2 XNAF610X21 RETANER 1
3R 2 XNAF610X22 ORING 1
33 2 XNAF610X23 GAKET 1
34 1 44100555540 VALVE, REGULATOR 1
34-1 1 44100555541 REGULATOR VALVE 1 N
(A=EZZZ72)
34-2 1 44100555542 PRESSREDUCING VALVE 1 R
(A=EZZ27272)
34-3 1 44100555543 PRESSREDUCING VALVE 1 N
(A=EZZ2272)
35 2 44100554070 SPRING 1
35-1 2 44100555850 CONTROLLER, SPRING 1 S
(A=EZZ7277)

Yes

N:Old *.=5 New, Q:0ld
++ CONTINUE ++

25 New, R:OId

£25 New, S:01d

z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.72.(47B)AIR STARTING CONTROL UNIT

00620-6G29802 72 (47B)AIR STARTING CONTROL UNIT

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

26

T T Y

S
e
/

Remarks

(1)Engine side air control spec.
(2)Remote air control spec.
(3)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.3.

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
36 2 44100555570 VALVE 1
36-1 2 44100555950 VALVEASSY 1 S
(A=EZZ277)
37 2 44100554420 DIAPHRAGM 1
37-1 2 44100555860 DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1 S
(A=EZZ277)
38 2 44100555290 ORING 1
38-1 2 44100555990 ORING,P5 1 N
(A=EZZ22727)
39 2 44100554080 SPRING 1 z
(A=EZZZ2727)
40 2 44100555300 O-RING 1
40-1 2 44100555890 ORING 1 S
(A=EZZ22727)
41 2 44100555320 O-RING 1 z
(A=EZZZ2727)
42 2 44100555340 ORING 1
42-1 2 44100555940 ORING 1 S
(A=EZZZ2727)
43 2 44100554090 SPRING 1
43-1 2 44100555920 SPRING, VALVE 1 S
(A=EZZ2272)
44 2 44100555830 PLUG GUDE ASSY 1 w
(A=EZZ2277)
44-1 2 44100555830 PLUG GUDE ASSY 1 z
(A=EZZZ2727)
45 3 44100555320 O-RING 1 W
(A=EZZZ272)
45-1 3 44100555320 ORING 1 z
(A=EZZ277)
46 3 44100555820 PLUGVALVE GUDE 1 w
(A=EZZ2272)
46-1 3 44100555820 PLUGVALVE GUDE 1 z
(A=EZZ2Z2727)
47 2 44100555880 SEATVALVE 1 W
(A=EZZ2277)
48 2 44100555900 ORINGP48 1 w
(A=EZZZ277)
49 2 44100555910 STRAINER 1 W
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
50 2 44100555930 PLUG 1 w
(A=EZZ222)
51 1 44100019880 ARFALTER 1 w
(A=*2000.12)
52 2 44100019910 ELEMENTAR 1 W
(A=*2000.12)
53 2 44100019920 ORING 1 w
(A=*2000.12)
54 1 222174030000 WASHER, SPRING 3 4 w
(A=EZZZ2727)
55 1 23751-100907 NPPLE 2 W

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 75 (47B)AIR STARTING CONTROL UNIT

Fig.72.(47B)AIR STARTING CONTROL UNIT (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
(A=EZZZ272)
56 1 26557030062 SCREW, M3X6 4 w
(A=EZZ277)
57 1 26979050062 SCREW 4 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
58 1 42215591100 BRACKET(NAME PLATE 2 W
(A=EZZ22727)
59 1 42221556830 NAVE PLATEQUICK VAL 1 W
(A=EZZ22727)
60 1 43600557240 LENSVALVE 1 w
(A=EZZZ2727)
61 1 43310550740 HLANGE 10K 25A 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
62 1 23751-100657 NPPLE 1
63 1 43711572250 NIPPLE 1

26

T T Y

S
e
/

Remarks

(1)Engine side air control spec.
(2)Remote air control spec.
(3)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.3.

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 57 (47A)AIR STARTER COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.57.(47A)AIR STARTER COMPONENT PARTS (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 44100563011 STARTER, AR 1
2 2 44100560301 SHAFT ASSY (AR STAR 1
3 2 44100563811 PINION 1
4 2 44100563781 SPRING, RETURN 1
5 2 44100563861 STOPPER, PINION 1
6 2 22351050025 SPRING PIN5X25 1
7 2 44100563690 BEARING, AR CLEANER 1
8 2 22242000220 CIRCUP 22 1
9 2 44100563620 GEAR 1
10 2 44100563610 BEARING, AR CLEANER 2
11 2 44100563630 SPACER 1
12 2 44100563640 SPRING, LEAF 4
13 2 44100563650 SEAT,SPRING 1
14 2 44100563660 RETAINER SPRING 1
15 2 44100563510 MOUNTING 1
16 2 44100563880 BUSH 1
17 2 44100563890 CAP 1
18 2 44100563910 SCREW 3X 8, PLATED 2
19 2 44100563151 ROTORMAIN CASE ASSY 1
20 2 26450060202 BOLTM6X20 6
O 21 2 44100563922 LABEL (R), MODEL 1
22 2 13790091450 RVET 4

-
0

7

20 8 2110 9 15

22

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.47.AIR STARTER

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

0CG20-G29802 47 AIR STARTER

IR —INIS Y

vt ex d
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.

3029 27 26
AR
40
Remarks

(1)Component parts were changed.
Please refer to Fig.47A.
(2)Common-bed fix spec.
(3)Shock absorber spec.
(4)Shock absorber spec.
(In-house inspection,jg)

(5)Shock absorber spec.
(NK,AB,LR,BV,NV)
(6)Common-bed fix spec.
Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.13-1 and 41.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
@ ® © © © ¢
1 1 22137-140000 WASHER 14POLISHED 2
2 1 22217-140000 SPRNG WASHER 14 3
3 1 23112-100000 HANGE 1
4 1 23231025034 AANGE 1
5 1 23454-025000 PACKING 1
6 1 26156140352 BOLT M14X 35 PLATED 1
7 1 26156140452 BOLT M14X 45 PLATED 2
8 1 26366-080002 NUTM8 2
9 1 26464025000 UBOLT E-25 1
10 1 42215575810 SUPPORT 1
11 1 42221551782 PLATE 1
12 1 43711-555760 PIPE 1
13 1 43711559460 JOINT 1
13-1 1 43310550740 HANGE 10K 25A 1 S
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
14 1 44100551340 OLER 1
14-1 1 44100019900 OLER 1 N
(A=*2000.10)
14A 2 44100019930 GUDE, OLER 1 w
(A=*2000.10)
14B 2 44100019940 ORING, OLER 1 w
(A=*2000.10)
14C 2 44100019950 ORING, OLER 1 w
(A=*2000.10)
15 1 26450060202 BOLTM6X20 4
16 1 44100563330 FRANGE 1
17 1 26450-060352 BOLTM6X 35 2 z
(A=*1999.05)
18 1 43100552830 SILENCER 1
18-1 1 43100552881 SILENCER 1 N
(A=EZZ2272)
18-2 1 43100552882 SILENCER 1 R
(A=EZZ2272)
19 1 44100563380 FRANGE 1
19-1 1 44100555750 BEND 1 N
(A=*1999.05)
20 1 26116160452 BOLT M16X 45 PLATED 4
21 1 26716160002 NUT M16 4
22 1 44100563411 GAXKET 2
23 1 26450060202 BOLTM6X20 2
23-1 1 26450-060202 BOLTM6X20 4 K
(A=*1999.05)
24 1 44100563011 STARTER, AR 1 z
(A=EZZZ72)
25 2 44100563210 CASE 1
26 2 44100563251 ROTOR 1
27 2 44100563270 BLADE 6
28 2 44100563281 PLATE 1
29 2 44100563291 PLATE 1
30 2 44100563311 COVER 1
31 2 44100563510 MOUNTING 1

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.47.AIR STARTER

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

0CG20-G29802 47 AIR STARTER

IR —INIS Y

vt ex d
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
32 2 44100563620 GEAR 1
33 2 44100563670 SHAFT,PINION 1
34 2 44100562780 SPRING 1
35 2 44100563810 PINION 1
36 2 44100563890 CAP 1
37 2 24107-063054 BALL BEARING 2
38 2 44100563610 BEARING, AR CLEANER 2
39 2 44100563690 BEARING, AR CLEANER 1
40 2 26450-060202 BOLTM6X20 12
41 1 23751-101507 NPPLE1 *150 1 w
(A=EZZ2272)
42 1 23231025034 HANGE 1
43 1 23454-025000 PACKING 2
43-1 1 23454-025000 PACKING 1 K
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
44 1 43310550740 FLANGE 10K 25A 2
44-1 1 43310550740 HANGE 10K 25A 1 K
(A=EZZ22Z2)
45 1 43720557240 PPE 1
46 1 43720555880 HEXBLE PPE 1
47 1 43711559460 JOINT 1 A
(A=EZZZ72)
48 1 26116160452 BOLT M16X 45 PLATED 4
49 1 26116-160502 BOLT M16X 50 PLATED 4 z
(A=EZZZZ2)
50 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 4
51 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 4 z
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
52 1 23131-100000 SOCKETPT 1 1 W
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
53 1 23751-101507 NPPLE1 *150 1 W
(A=EZZZ72)

3029 27 26
AR
40
Remarks

(1)Component parts were changed.
Please refer to Fig.47A.
(2)Common-bed fix spec.
(3)Shock absorber spec.
(4)Shock absorber spec.
(In-house inspection,jg)

(5)Shock absorber spec.
(NK,AB,LR,BV,NV)
(6)Common-bed fix spec.
Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.13-1 and 41.

N-Old <5

Yes
Yes'

Yes

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.46.ENGINE STOP DEVICE

0CG20-G29802 yo ENGINE STOP DEVICE

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12665066260 PIN 1 z
(A=EZZZ72)
2 1 12665066270 JOINT ASSY 1 4
(A=EZZ2272)
5 1 10410466990 SCREW 1
6 1 221374060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1
7 1 22417-160100 COTTERPIN 1
8 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 1
9 1 41660550520 SUPPORTA 1
10 1 41701-500380 CABLEREMO-CON 1
11 1 42222003400 LABHL, STOP KNOB 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
8 12 1 26366080002 NUTM8 1
13 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 1
1512 14 1 12644366530 LINK(SOLENOID 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
15 1 12863311921 SPACER 1 w
10 (A=E0107)
16 1 12662566500 LEVER 1 w
9 (A=EXXXXX)
1 17 1 13540065080 PIN 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
18 1 22131080000 WASHER 8 2 w
(A=EXXXXX)
. 19 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 4 w
26 YL/ AR (A=EXXXXX)
20 SOLENOID 20 1 26116050142 BOLT, MBX14 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
21 1 26366-080002 NUTM8 4 W
(A=EXXXXX)
22 1 267174050002 NUT5 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
23 1 26756050002 LOCKNUT M5PLATED 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
24 1 46116000680 SOLENOID VALVEDC24V 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
25 1 22417-200120 COTTER PIN 20X12 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
26 1 22417200120 COTTER PIN 20X12 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
27 1 41660554360 JOINT 1 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2)

Remarks

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

(1)Not illustrated




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 45 CONTROL DEVICE

Fig.45.CONTROL DEVICE (AI=HALZTNG) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12665066150 HANDLE ASSY, REGULA 1
2 2 12665066020 HANDLE, REGULATOR 1
3 2 12665066031 SHAFT, REG. SCREW 1
4 2 12665066050 JOINT 1
5 2 12665066060 BOLT 1
6 2 12665066070 PLATE 1
7 2 12665066081 NUT, REGULATOR 1
8 2 12665066090 LOCKBOLT 1
9 2 12665066100 BRACKET, REGULATOR 1
10 2 22217060000 SPRING WASHER 6 2
11 2 22217-100000 SPRNG WASHER 10 1
12 2 26106060122 BOLTM6X 12 PLATED 2
12-1 2 26106060142 BOLTM6X 14 PLATED 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
13 2 26646060152 WING BOLT M6X15 1
14 2 26706-100002 NUT M10 1
14A 2 12665066980 BOLT 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
14B 2 12665066990 COUPLINGGOV.LINK 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
15 1 126443-66500 LINK, GOVERNOR 1
16 1 22217080000 WASHER, 8 2
17 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 2
18 1 26756050002 LOCKNUT M5 PLATED 2
19 1 41710001300 JOINT 2
20 1 12665066980 BOLT 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
21 1 22137060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
22 1 22217080000 WASHER, 8 2 W
(A=EXXXXX)
22-1 1 22217080000 WASHER, 8 2 z
&l (A=EXXXXX)
IS5 4 k4 — Al 23 1 26716060002 NUT 6 1 w
FLYWHEEL SIDE (ASEXXXXX)
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)Not illustrated N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 71 (44A)TEST COCK

F|g71(44A)T EST COCK Eg);4HAL2»TN(1) EE)):
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)

1 1 13790091451 RVET 2
2 1 23414100000 GASKET 10,ROUND 1
3 1 23875020000 PLUG PTIASTEEL 1
4 1 26106080402 BOLT M8X40 PLATED 1
5 1 42221007740 NAMEPLATELUBOIL 1
| | 6 1 43580550460 3WAY JOINT 1
12 1 7 1 43580551530 2WAY JOINT 1
8 1 43600006951 NEEDLE VALVEGM 1
9 1 43711574540 PIPE FORLOTEST COC 1
11 2 23311060001 JOINT 6 2
12 2 23821-060001 CAPNUTM6 2

—12
—11
8
3 JEVRY K

COMMON-BED
/

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.44. ALARM DEVICE

o—o
&‘y K
COMMON-BED

3
4

LOEAR A v F4¢
W/LUB. OIL PRESSURE STOP SWITCH

9 inc. (9)~13

4

Loy —3
LUB. OIL COOLER

0CG20-G29802 g4 ALARM DEVICE

134
138+

—9-1
13+

31, 31-1 inc. (31), (31-1) ~34

Ly —3
LUB. OIL COOLER

34A
34B

o

LOEARA v FEL
W/0 LUB.OIL PRESSURE STOP SWITCH

Remarks

(1)Not illustrated
(2)S.l.unit parts
(3)Flexible mount spec.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4
2 1 26106-080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 4
3 1 42221551260 LABEL, LUBOIL ALARM 1
4 1 42221551280 LABEL, CFWALARM 1
5 1 46111-550420 RELAY 1
5-1 1 46111563570 SWITCHPRES/TEMP. 1 S
(A=*2000.03)
5A 1 41411000321 PAD 4 w
(A=EZZ7277)
5B 1 43739000170 RETAINER(11HM10 4 W
(A=EZZ2272)
6 1 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2
6A 1 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 2 w
(A=*1999.04)
7 1 42221551270 LABEL 1
8 1 46111563740 SWITCHPRESSURE 1
9 1 12644365111 JOINT,SWITCH 1
9-1 1 12644365112 JOINT, SWMITCH 1 S
(A=EZZ27272)
11 2 23341060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1 z
(A=EZZ27277)
12 2 43580000530 JOINT, 3WAY 1
13 2 43580550000 JOINT, 2WAY 1
13A 2 23311-060001 JOINT 6 1 w
(A=EZZZZ2)
138 2 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 1 w
(A=EZZ777)
14 1 12644365121 JOINT,SWITCH 1
14A 1 43711573060 JOINT,SWMITCH 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
16 2 23311060001 JOINT 6 1
17 2 23821-060001 CAPNUTM6 1
18 1 23297060061 RETAINER, A6X6 3 z
(A=EZZZ272)
18A 1 23297060081 RETAINER, A6X8 2 w
(A=EZZ7277)
19 1 43400550320 SHMT=025 2
20 1 43400550330 SHIMT=05 2
21 1 43600006951 NEEDLE VALVEGM 2
22 1 23041060000 PIPE 6X12STEEL 1
23 1 23311-060001 JOINT 6 1
24 1 23824060001 CAP NUT M6 1
25 1 41411000321 PAD 4
26 1 42221551270 LABEL 1
27 1 42221551290 LABEL 1
28 1 43739000170 RETANER(11IHM10 4
29 1 46111563610 SWITCHPRESSURE 1
30-1 1 46150573710 BRACKET 1 W
(A=*1999.04)
31 1 12644365100 JOINT,SWITCH 1
31-1 1 12644365101 JOINT,SWITCH 1 N

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.44. ALARM DEVICE

)

LOEAR A v F4¢
W/LUB. OIL PRESSURE STOP SWITCH

9 inc. (9)~13

Loy —3
LUB. OIL COOLER

0CG20-G29802 g4 ALARM DEVICE

REF. LEV. PARTS NO.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=
(C)=

DESCRIPTION

G

(D)=

(E)=

(F)=

QTY |
® © © 6B ¢

(A=*2002.02)

134
138+

—9-1

13+

31, 31-1 inc. (31), (31-1) ~34

Ly —3
LUB. OIL COOLER

34A
34B

o

31-2 1 12644365102 JOINT, SMITCH 1 S
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
33 2 23341060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1 z
(A=EZZZZ2)
34 2 43580550000 JOINT, 2WAY 1
34A 2 23311-060001 JOINT 6 1
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
34B 2 23821-060001 CAPNUTM6 1
(A=EZZZ72)
35 1 12644365120 JOINT,SWITCH 1
35-1 1 12644365121 JOINT,SWITCH 1 N
(A=*2002.02)
35A 1 43711573060 JOINT,SWMITCH 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
37 2 23311060000 JOINT, 6 1
37-1 2 23311-060001 JOINT 6 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
38 2 23821060000 CAPNUTM6 1
38-1 2 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
39 1 23297-060061 RETAINER, A6X6 3 z
(A=EZZ22Z2)
39A 1 23297-060081 RETAINER, A6X8 2 w
(A=EZZZZ2)
40 1 43400550320 SHMT=025 1
41 1 43400550330 SHIMT=05 1
42 1 43600006951 NEEDLE VALVEGM 1
43 1 12644365132 JOINT, SWMITCH 1
43A 1 43711573070 JOINT,SWITCH 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
45 2 23311-060001 JOINT 6 1
46 2 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 1
47 1 13541039520 RETANER 1 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
48 1 135410-39520 RETANER 1 w
(A=EZZZ72)

LOEARA v FEL
W/0 LUB.OIL PRESSURE STOP SWITCH

Remarks
(1)Not illustrated
(2)S.l.unit parts

(3)Flexible mount spec.

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 43 GOVERNOR MOTOR & LINK

Fig.43.GOVERNOR MOTOR & LINK (Ar=aHaL2TNY (o=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 72644364500 GOVERNORWIO MOTOR 1
2 2 13760015170 HANDLE, INDICATOR 1
. 3 2 12332561670 SEAL, OIL 1
1 inc. 2~61 4 2 22137060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1
5 2 222174050000 SPRNGWASHER 5 2
6 2 222174050000 SPRING WASHER 5 4
7 2 222174050000 SPRINGWASHER 5 2
8 2 22217060000 SPRING WASHER 6 1
9 2 222174060000 SPRING WASHER 6 1
10 2 22312040160 PARALLEL PIN, M4X16 2
11 2 22351040016 SPRING PN 4X16 1
12 2 225224030100 KEY, WOODRUH-3X10 1
13 2 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2
14 2 23414100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 1
15 2 23887-100002 PLUG 10 3
16 2 24311000080 ORING 1AP80 2
17 2 26106060202 BOLT M6X20 PLATED 4
18 2 26106060142 BOLT M6X 14 PLATED 1
19 2 26106060182 BOLTM6X 18 PLATED 1
20 2 26116050122 BOLT, M6X12 2
21 2 26116-050122 BOLT, M6X12 4
22 2 26116050122 BOLT, M6X12 2
23 2 26366060002 NUTM6 1
24 2 26366-060002 NUTM6 1
25 2 41100550421 COVER 1
26 2 41100550431 SHAFT, HANDLE 1
27 2 41100550440 GEAR 1
28 2 41100550450 WHEEL 1
29 2 41100550460 SPACER 1
30 2 41100550470 RETAINER 1
31 2 41100550671 LEVER 2
32 2 222174060000 SPRINGWASHER 6 2
33 2 41100550770 CASEGEAR 1
34 2 41100550781 BEARING 1
35 2 22217060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4
36 2 221374060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 2
37 2 41100550811 PACKING 1
FijjwﬁfEéTi'{smébM 38 2 41100551400 OUTPUT SHAFT 1
39 3 22351-030016 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
39-1 3 22351030018 SPRING PN 3X18 2 R
(A=EZZZ272)
40 3 22351030020 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
41 3 41100550642 SHAFT 1
42 3 41100550652 LEVER (A), CONTROL 1
43 3 41100550950 WORMWHEEL 1
44 3 41100551391 LEVER(B),CONTROL 1
45 2 41100551100 SHAFT 1
46 2 41100550930 SHAFT 1
47 3 22351030020 SPRING PIN3X20 2
Remarks 48 3 41100550151 SHAFT,2ND 1
(1)Governor motor(AC100V) 49 3 41100550890 HWEEL 1

(2)Governor motor(AC200V) o " o =
(3)Governor motor(AC400V) N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802

Fig.43.GOVERNOR MOTOR & LINK

1 inc. 2~61

754 A —ILEl
FLYWHEEL SIDE

00620-G29802 43 GOVERNOR MOTOR & LINK

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
50 3 41100550910 GEAR WARM 1
51 2 41100800042 GASKET 1
52 2 41100800111 BUSHA) 1
53 2 41100800122 BUSH({B) 1
54 2 41100800132 GASKET 1
55 2 41100800132 GAKET 1
56 2 41112000140 BALL 1
57 2 41112000750 SPRING 1
58 2 41112000880 SEAL, OIL 1
59 2 42221552080 LABEL 1
60 2 41100551310 SPACER 1
61 2 22137060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1
62 1 26106060142 BOLT M6X 14 PLATED 4
63 1 26106100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 4
64 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4
65 1 26106080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 2
66 1 42215584160 BRACKET, GOV. MOTOR 1
67 1 26106080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4
68 1 222174060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4
69 1 41100550340 BRACKET 1
70 1 42212551050 SHM 8
71 1 42212551060 SHM 4
72 1 42221552090 LABEL 1
73 1 42221552100 LABEL 1
74 1 42221552170 LABEL GOVERNOR MOTOR 1
75 1 46130800250 SWITCH, REMIT 2
76 1 46130561820 MOTOR, GOVERNOR 1 1
7 1 46130561830 MOTOR, GOVERNOR 1 2
78 1 46130561840 GOVMOTOR ACA00V 1 3
79 1 12367266980 JOINT 1
80 1 12531066270 LOCKNUT (L) 1
81 1 41100551410 LINK 1
82 1 26756050002 LOCKNUT M5PLATED 1
83 1 41710001300 JOINT 2
84 1 26557040352 SCREW, MAX35 4

Remarks

(1)Governor motor(AC100V)
(2)Governor motor(AC200V)
(3)Governor motor(AC400V)

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.70.(42B)FUEL OVERFLOW TANK & FUEL OVERFLOW PIPE

0CG20-629802 70) (42B)FUEL OVERFLOW TANK & FUEL OVERFLOW PIPE

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 23297060081 RETAINER, AGX8 2
2 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
3 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6,PIPE 1
4 1 41650556540 PIPE ASSYOVERALOWB 1
5 2 23311060001 JOINT 6 1
6 2 23341060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 1
7 2 23821-060001 CAPNUTM6 1
9 1 23341081601 PIPE JOINT 810 1
10 1 23414080000 GASKET 8 ROUND 1
11 1 23414160000 GASKET 16, ROUND 2
12 1 23857-100000 JOINT BOLT 10 1
13 1 26106100352 BOLT M10X 35 PLATED 2
14 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 2
15 1 26450080122 BOLT8X12 4
16 1 42215590800 BRACKETFOLEAKAGE 1
17 1 43230014360 GASKETHOAT SMITCH 1
18 1 43230014440 WASHERALOAT SWITCH 1
19 1 43230027850 OVERALOW TANK 1
20 1 43590006870 PLUG 1
21 1 46111018771 FLOAT SWITCH 1

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 69 (42A)FUEL RETURN PIPE(DOUBLE INJECTION PIPE)
(D)=

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)= (E)=

0CG20-G29802
Fig.69.(42A)FUEL RETURN PIPE(DOUBLE INJECTION PIPE)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12644359600 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
9 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 8
10 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6PIPE 4

754 A — LA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

= New, S:OId:‘—_>°New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes No
N:Old —»‘F New, Q:OId—»‘K New, R:OId—»‘g =
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.42.FUEL RETURN PIPE

FO2 >y

BUBELE S
PIPING, LOCAL SUPPLY

FUEL TANK

0CG20-G29802 45 FUEL RETURN PIPE

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 23414080012 GASKET 8 8
1-1 1 23414080000 GASKET 8 ROUND 8 N
(A=EXXXXX)
2 1 23857030000 JOINT BOLT 3 4
3 1 12643059440 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
6 2 43510000220 JOINT, PIPE 1
7 2 43510000230 JOINT,PIPE 3
8 2 43551001441 UNION(M) 6 1
9 1 23311060000 JOINT, 6 1
9-1 1 23311060001 JOINT 6 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
10 1 23821060000 CAPNUTM6 1
10-1 1 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.41.FUEL PIPE

'

25

PyvEInyy
C&INDER BLOCK

0CG20-G29802 41 FUEL PIPE

754 4 —)Lfl
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks

(1)In-house inspection,jg
(2)NK,AB,LR,BV,NV

(3)For selector cock type fuel
strainer.(In-house inspection,jg)
Not illustrated

(4)For selector cock type fuel
strainer.(NK,AB,LR,BV,NV)
Not illustrated

(5)For selector cock type fuel
strainer. Not illustrated

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12445001980 GAKET 2 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
2 1 12644359220 PIPEFUEL OIL 1
4 2 23341080000 JOINT, PIPE 8X14 2
5 1 1236725490 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
6 1 23414-140018 GASKET 14 2
7 1 11115451900 PLUG 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
8 1 12367259170 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
9 1 12644359501 FOPIPE 1
11 2 43510000400 JOINT 10 2
12 1 12644359521 FOPPE 1
14 2 43510000400 JOINT 10 2
15 1 22190060002 WASHER, 6 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
16 1 23414140018 GASKET 14 2
17 1 23414140018 GASKET 14 4
18 1 23414140018 GASKET 14 2
19 1 43510000210 BOLT 1
20 1 43510000210 BOLT 2
21 1 12666059370 RETANER 2
22 1 12644359550 BRACKET 1
23 1 26106-060302 BOLTM6X 30 PLATED 2
24 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 1
25 1 26366060002 NUTM6 2
26 1 12665059400 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
27 1 23211015022 HANGE 1
28 1 23414140018 GASKET 14 2
29 1 23437-015000 PACKING, 15X15 1
29-1 1 23438015000 GASKET, 15X15 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
30 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4
31 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 4
31-1 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 4 R
(A=EZZ2272)
32 1 43310550960 HANGE 15A 1
32-1 1 43310501120 HLANGE, 15A 1 R
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
33 1 43510550760 JOINT 1
34 1 43720557160 RUBBER PIPEF| 1 1
35 1 43720557190 ALEXBLE PIPE 1 2
38 1 126616-39850 RUBBER JOINT COMP. 2 3
39 1 43720558050 JOINT COMP.,RUBBER 2 4
40 1 12367259170 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1 5
41 1 12665959310 JOINT 2 5
42 1 13533159340 BALL JOINT 2 5
43 1 12406059380 PLUG 1 5
44 1 22190060002 WASHER, 6 1 5
45 1 23414-140018 GASKET 14 4 5

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 41 FUEL PIPE

Fig.41.FUEL PIPE (B=aHALZ TN o)-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢

46 1 23414-200000 GASKET 20, ROUND 2 5

47 1 23414-200026 GASKET20 4 5

48 1 23857-150000 BOLT, JOINT M15 2 5

49 1 23887-200002 PLUG 20, HEX. 2 5

50 1 43510000210 BOLT 1 5

PyvEInyy

/ﬁ'ﬁi CYLINDER BLOCK
S, /L// \m
2 Fig. 34

25

S 2 25 (k4 — )Ll
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks
(1)In-house inspection,jg
(2)NK,AB,LR,BV,NV

(3)For selector cock type fuel
strainer.(In-house inspection,jg)
Not illustrated

(4)For selector cock type fuel
strainer.(NK,AB,LR,BV,NV)
Not illustrated

(5)For selector cock type fuel Voo o Voo o
N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

strainer. Not illustrated
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 40 FUEL INJECTION PIPE(DOUBLE PIPE)

Fig.40.FUEL INJECTION PIPE(DOUBLE PIPE) (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 12644359310 PIPE,FINJECT NO.1 1
11 1 12644359320 PIPEFINJECT NO2 1
21 1 12644359330 PIPE,FINJECT NO.3 1
31 1 12644359340 PIPEFINJECT NO4 1
41 1 12666059370 RETAINER 2
41-1 1 12666059370 RETANER 4 K
(A=EXXXXX)
42 1 26106060302 BOLT M6X30 PLATED 4
43 1 26366060002 NUTM6 4

<

254 K4 — )L
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 39 FYUEL INJECTION VALVE & FUEL INJECTION PIPE

Fig.39.FUEL INJECTION VALVE & FUEL INJECTION PIPE (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 72666053100 VALVE ASSY,NJECTION 4
1A 1 72662553100 VALVE ASSY,NJECTION 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)
2 2 12666053000 VALVE ASSY,NJECTION 4
2A 2 12662553000 VALVE ASSY,NJECTION 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)
5 2 14861653080 NUT, NOZZLE(L=46) 4
7 2 14462653120 SPRING, NOZZLE 4
8 2 14462653181 RETAINER 4
9 2 12663053190 CAP, SPRING 4
10 2 14462653200 GASKET 4
11 2 10320053210 KNOCK, VALVE 8
12 2 12663053250 SPINDLE ASSY, INTER 4
15 2 14462653301 RETAINER 4
16 2 12241053310 CASE, STRANER 4
17 1 14801659760 RETAINER (B) 4
17-1 1 14801659760 RETAINER (B) 6 K
(A=FROM 1ST)
18 1 12644359912 PIPE. FUEL INJECTION 1
22 1 12644359922 PIPE. FUEL INJECTION 1
26 1 12644359932 PIPE. FUEL INJECTION 1
30 1 12644359942 PIPE. FUEL INJECTION 1
34 1 26106060202 BOLTM6X 20 PLATED 5
34-1 1 26106060252 BOLT M6X 25 PLATED 7 N
(A=FROM 1ST)
35 1 26366060002 NUTM6 3
36 1 14801659770 REST CSTEADY 2
P e 2]
FLYWHEEL SIDE
Remarks
(1)For 1200min-1 Voo o Voo o
(2)For 1500,1800min-1 N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 g (38B)OIL/WATER SEPARATOR(GF-V-20)

Fig.68.(38B)OIL/WATER SEPARATOR(GF-V-20) (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)

1 1 42430550580 SEPARATOR 1 z
(A=EZZ2272)

2 2 42430550490 ELEVENT 1 z
(A=EZZZ2727)

3 2 42430550620 GASKET 1 z
(A=EZZ277)

4 1 42430550600 SEPARATOR 1 z
(A=EZZZ272)

5 2 42430550490 ELEMENT 1 z
(A=EZZ2272)

6 2 42430550620 GASKET 1 z
(A=EZZ2272)

7 1 42430552420 SEPARATOR ASSYGFV20 1 W
(A=EZZ22727)

8 2 42430550490 ELEMENT 1 W
(A=EZZZ2727)

9 2 42430550620 GASKET 1 w
(A=EZZ777)

10 1 42430552460 SEPARATOR ASSYGRV20 1 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2)

11 2 42430550490 ELEMVENT 1 W
(A=EZZ2272)

12 2 42430550620 GASKET 1 w
(A=EZZ2277)

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-629802 0CG20-G29802 67 (38A)OIL/WATER SEPARATOR(WITH ENGINE)

Fig.67.(38A)OIL/WATER SEPARATOR(WITH ENGINE) (AL TN o=
()= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12032455750 SEPARATOR 1
1-1 1 12032455751 SEPARATORASSY 1 N
(A=EZZZZZ)
2 2 12032455760 ELEMENT,FUEL OlL 1
3 2 X0582810173 GASKET 1
4 2 X0580121073 ORING1AP 120 1
5 2 X0311121522 CENTERBOLT 1
6 2 X0300120414 SEAT, SPRING 1
7 2 X0314080110 PLUG 1
8 2 X0583080273 GASKET 2
9 2 X2740134001 COVERASSY 1 z
(A=EZZZ272)
9-1 2 X2740134002 COVERASSY 1 w
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
11 2 X0600160122 SPRING 1
12 2 X0313080110 BOLT 1 z
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
12-1 2 X0313080922 BOLT 1 W
(A=EZZ277)
13 2 X0993070671 LABEL 1 z
(A=EZZ2222)
13-1 2 X0993071171 CAUTION MARK 1 w
(A=EZZZ77)
14 1 123672-55811 BRACKET 1
15 1 12665959310 JOINT 2
16 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 4
17 1 23857-080000 JOINT BOLT 8PIPE 2
18 1 26106080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 2
19 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2
20 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2
21 1 26366-080002 NUTM8 2
22 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 2
5 23 1 42215582390 BRACKET 1
24 1 43720562050 COUPLINGRUBBER 1
25 1 43720562060 JOINTRUBBER 1
Remarks
(1)In-house inspection,jg Voo o Voo o
(2)NK,AB,LR,BV,NV N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘f New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.38.0IL/WATER SEPARATOR(WITH HULL)

00620-629802 38 OIL/IWATER SEPARATOR(WITH HULL)

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12367255811 BRACKET 1
2 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 4
3 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 4
3-1 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 2 K
(A=EXXXXX)
13 —@ 3-2 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
4 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 2
5 1 12664059410 JOINT 14 2
6 1 23857080000 JOINT BOLT 8PIPE 2
7 1 12032455750 SEPARATOR 1
7-1 1 12032455751 SEPARATOR ASSY 1 N
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
8 2 12032455760 ELEMENT,FUEL OlL 1
9 2 X0582810173 GAKET 1
10 2 X0580121073 ORING 1AP 120 1
11 2 X0311121522 CENTERBOLT 1
12 2 X0300120414 SEAT, SPRING 1
13 2 X0314080110 PLUG 1
14 2 X0583080273 GAKET 2
15 2 X2740134001 COVERASSY 1 A
(A=EZZZ72)
15-1 2 X2740134002 COVERASSY 1 w
(A=EZZ7277)
17 2 X0600160122 SPRING 1
18 2 X0313080110 BOLT 1 z
(A=EZZ777)
18-1 2 X0313080922 BOLT 1 w
(A=EZZZ72)
19 2 X0993070671 LABEL 1 z
(A=EZZ2272)
19-1 2 X0993071171 CAUTION MARK 1 w
(A=EZZ2272)
14
1
1

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.66.(37A)FUEL STRAINER(SELECTOR COCK TYPE)

TS5 4R —ILA
FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CG20-G29802 g6 (37A)FUEL STRAINER(SELECTOR COCK TYPE)

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

Remarks
(1)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.32-1 and 33-1.

(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 74864055100 STRAINER, FUEL 1
2 2 12560002451 LOCKBOLT 1
3 2 137600-35310 GAKET 1
4 2 13760035330 WASHER 1
8 2 14861955520 LABEL 1
9 2 14861955530 RETANER 1
10 2 23414100000 GASKET 10,ROUND 2
11 2 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 4
12 2 23414-200000 GASKET 20,ROUND 2
13 2 23887-200002 PLUG 20, HEX 2
14 2 24311000400 ORING 1A P-400 1
15 2 26226100252 STUD M10X 25 PLATED 2
15-1 2 26226-100382 STUD M10X 38 PLATED 2 S
(A=EZZ22727)
16 2 26706-100002 NUT M10 2
17 2 26796100002 NUT M10LOCK 2
18 2 41650501120 STRAINER, FUEL OIL 2
19 3 41650501140 ELEMENT, FUEL OIL 2
21 4 41650501160 ORING 21X15 2
22 4 41650501170 ORING 2
24 3 41650501150 BOLT 2
25 3 X0307160715 WASHER 2
26 3 X2772311701 RETAINER ASSY 2
27 3 12367855830 PLUG 2
28 3 22190-140002 WASHER, 14 2
29 3 12367255750 PLUG 2
30 3 221904080002 SEALWASHER 85 2
31 3 41650501180 LABEL, CAUTION 2
32 2 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6PIPE 2
32-1 2 43510550590 BOLTBALL JOINT 2 S
(A=EZZZ277)
33 2 14861959160 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1
33-1 2 43570552130 JOINT 1 S
(A=EZZ2Z2727)
34 2 43600006951 NEEDLE VALVEGM 1
35 2 23311060001 JOINT 6 1 W
(A=EZZ2272)
36 2 23821060001 CAPNUTM6 1 w
(A=EZZ2272)
37 1 12761255850 PAD
37-1 1 12761255850 PAD K
(A=EZZ222)
38 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 1
39 1 26106100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 3
40 1 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M10 PLATED 4
41 1 42215584830 ATTACHVENT PLATE(FO 1
41-1 1 42215584831 BRACKET, O FLTER 1 S
(A=EZZ277)
42 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10POLISHED 8 z
(A=EZZZ2727)
43 1 26206-100502 BOLT M10X50 4 z

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 g6 (37A)FUEL STRAINER(SELECTOR COCK TYPE)

Fig.66.(37A)FUEL STRAINER(SELECTOR COCK TYPE) (AL TN o=
()= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
(A=EZZ277)
44 1 26716-100002 NUT 10 4 z
(A=EZZ777)
45 1 26216100352 STUD M10X 35 PLATED 4 w
(A=EZZ277)
46 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 4 W
(A=EZZZZ2)
T4 RA—ILE
FLYWHEEL SIDE
I
18
Remarks
(1)Interchangeable by simultaneous Voo o Voo o
replacement with No.32-1 and 33-1. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 37 FUEL STRAINER

Fig.37.FUEL STRAINER (A-GHALZ TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
4 1 1 12644355500 STAY 1
2 1 127612-55850 PAD 6
3 1 26106100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 3
4 1 26206-120502 BOLT M12X50 3
7 5 1 26716120002 NUT 12 3
3 6 1 26756120002 LOCKNUT 12 3
% i 7 1 22137-120000 WASHER 12POLISHED 3
8 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X20 PLATED 1
9 1 41650550320 STRAINER, FUEL 1
10 2 41650502340 ELEMENT, FUEL OIL 1
12 3 41650551980 ORING 1
13 3 41650551950 GAKET 1
gggﬁﬁ?RESH 16 2 41650551940 BOLT 1
WATER GOOLER 17 2 41650551960 SPRING 1
18 2 41650551970 RETAINER 1
19 2 23887-100002 PLUG 10 1
20 2 23414100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 1
&, 2 2 12367255750 PLUG 2
754 k4 —ILE 22 2 22190080002 SEALWASHER 85 2
FLYWHEEL SIDE 23 2 41650501180 LABHL, CAUTION 1

18
17
© 28
20
b'/_—m
—13——®

@ —

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.36.GOVERNOR COMPONENT PARTS

0CG20-G29802 36 GOVERNOR COMPONENT PARTS

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

Remarks
(1)For 1200min-1
(2)For 1500,1800min-1

(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
3 3 X0296325070 ORING 1
4 3 X1540072900 PLUG 1
5 3 X1543506000 PLATE 1
6 3 X0201062040 BOLT 8
6-1 3 X0201062540 BOLT 8 N
(A=EXXXXX)
7 3 X1540101200 SCREW 1
7A 3 X1540101100 SCREW 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
8 3 X1540110100 NUT 2
9 3 X1540121720 BOLT 1
10 3 X0141108440 SPRING WASHER 1
10-1 3 X1566151800 SPRNGWASHER 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
11 3 X1545003020 COVER 1
12 3 X1543210400 BUSH 1
13 3 X1540312400 SCREW 1
14 3 X1392060600 NUT 1
15 3 X1540360300 PLUG 2
16 3 X0201065040 BOLT 2
17 3 X1540100200 SCREW 1
18 3 X0201063840 BOLT 4
19 3 X1530212220 LIMITER 1
20 3 X0265243040 GASKET 1
21 3 X1540631400 COVER 1
22 3 X0290206210 BOLT 2
23 3 X0200061640 BOLT 2
24 3 X1541010020 FLYWAIGHT ASSY. 1
25 3 X0258031310 WOODRUR-KEY 1
26 3 X0293212020 SPRING WASHER 1
27 3 X0292312030 NUT 1
28 3 X1541230120 SLERVE 1
29 3 13965351990 PACKING 2
30 3 12663061600 SPRING, GOVERNOR 1
30A 3 X1541500100 SPRING 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
31 3 X1541540800 SPRING 1
32 3 X1541580820 CAPSULE, SPRING 1
33 3 X1540111700 NUT 1
34 3 X0265121540 GASKET 2
34-1 3 X0265121840 GASKET 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
35 3 X1541591200 NUT, CAP 1
36 3 X1541851320 CAPSULE, SPRING 1
37 3 X0292016010 NUT 1
38 3 X1542007020 SWVELLEVER 1
39 3 X1542043000 BUSH 1
40 3 X0296318020 ORING 2
41 3 X0160101640 RING, SNAP 2
42 3 X1396110000 SEAL, OIL 1
43 3 X1394110000 SHM 1

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 36 GOVERNOR COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.36.GOVERNOR COMPONENT PARTS A=A TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
8 A B © O 6 @
44 3 X0293111070 SHIM 1
45 3 X1542043100 BUSH
45-1 3 X1542044400 BUSH 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
46 3 X0258031310 WOODRUR-KEY 1
47 3 X1542062800 COLLAR 1
48 3 X1542060200 WASHER 1
49 3 X1542114320 LEVER ASSY, GUDE 1
50 3 X1542302920 LINK 1
51 3 X0160100540 RING, SNAP 1
52 3 X1542364100 LEVER, TENSION 1
53 3 X1542370100 PIN 1
54 3 X1543455320 LEVER 1
55 3 X1543044720 LEVER 1
56 3 X0200061640 BOLT 1
57 3 X1543142600 SPRING 1
58 3 X0296310030 ORING 1
59 3 X1543220100 CAP 1
60 3 X1543265120 LEVER 1
61 3 X1543277300 SPRING 1
62 3 X1540351600 CAP NUT 1
i 63 3 X1554125200 IMPELLER 1
64 3 X1543508700 GASKET 1
64-1 3 X1543715600 GASKET 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
65 3 X1543507800 GASKET 1
65-1 3 X1543900300 GASKET 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
66 3 X0296352020 ORING 1
67 3 X0293110010 SHMT02D14/10.1 1
68 3 X0293110180 SHMT03D14/101 1
69 3 X0293110190 SHIMT04 D14/10.1 1
70 3 X0293110210 SHMT10D14/10.1 1
71 3 X1394100000 SHIMTO5 D14/10.1 1
72 3 X1394100100 SHMT15D14/101 1
73 3 X1394103000 SHIMT20D14/10.1 1
74 3 X1394103100 SHMT30D14/10.1 1
75 3 X1394103200 SHMT40D14/101 1
76 3 X0293110520 SHIM 1
7 3 X0293110530 SHIM 1
78 3 X0293110540 SHM 1
79 3 X0293110550 SHIM 1
80 3 X0293110560 SHM 1
81 3 X0293110570 SHM 1
82 1 12032561100 WRE 10 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
Remarks
(1)For 1200min-1 Voo o Voo o
(2)For 1500,1800min-1 N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:0Old T"T New, R:Old ‘T’T New, S:0ld ‘ﬁ New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 35 FUEL FEED PUMP COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.35.FUEL FEED PUMP COMPONENT PARTS (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 2 12644352010 PUMP ASSY,OIL FEED 1
1 2 3 X1520004620 PUMP, HOUSING 1
3 3 X1521001120 PISTON 1
/\ 4 3 X1521020400 SPRING, PISTON 1
4-1 3 12182052180 SPRING, PISTON 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)

5 3 X1521051500 PLUG 1
2 6 3 X02933260%0 GASKET 1
@ 7 3 XI52111321 TAPPET 1
8 3 12665252210 VALE, FEED PUMP 2
9 3 X1521160200 SPRING 2
—— 13 10 3 X1521170400 PLUG 1
1 3 X0293316030 GASKET 2
12 3 X1521210200 RING, SNAP 1
13 3 X1522005620 PRIMING PUMP 1
14 3 X1523005920 BOLT 1
15 3 X0297314080 BOLT 1
16 3 X0293414130 GASKET 2
17 3 X0293414130 GASKET 2

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 34 FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.34.FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
3 3 X0290406020 STUD 3
3A 3 X1343110000 RING 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
9 4 3 X1341380000 BOLT 8
5 3 X1341659420 PLUNGER WBARREL 4
5-1 3 X134165%421 PLUNGER WBARREL 4 N
(A=*1999.05)
5A 3 X1341660822 PLUNGER WBARREL 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)
6 4 X1341311020 ALANGE 4
6-1 4 X1341311920 HANGE 4 S
(A=*1999.05)
7 4 12665451110 PLUNGER WBARREL 4
7A 4 X1341539420 PLUNGER WBARREL 4 W
(A=EXXXXX)
L. N 8 4 12666051400 VALVE WISEATDELV 4 1
64~123 ¢ = s\ 8A 4 12665251400 DELIVERY VALVE 4 w
- (A=EXXXXX)
9 4 12665251450 HOLDER, DELIVERY 4
10 4 X0296322070 O-RING 4
124 10-1 4 X1397220400 ORING 4 N
} %g (A=*1999.05)
127 10A 4 12665251460 STOPPER 4 w
128 (AZEXXXXX)
1 4 12665251330 SPRING 4
12 4 12665251470 GASKET 4
13 4 X0293020140 WASHER 4
14 4 X1341350200 DEARLECTOR 4
15 4 X0296020010 SNAP RING 4
16 4 X1341370100 RING 4 z
(A=EXXXXX)
17 4 X0296329030 ORING 4
17-1 4 X1397290400 ORING 4 N
(A=*1999.05)
18 4 X0296315020 ORING 4
18-1 4 X1397150400 ORING 4 N
(A=*1999.05)
19 4 X0296315020 ORING 4
19-1 4 X1397150400 O-RING 4 N
(A=*1999.05)
20 3 X0293414130 GAKET 2
21 3 X1341320300 WASHER 4
22 3 X0130210040 NUT 8
23 3 X1340010000 BUSH 2
24 3 X1342540000 CONTROL RACK 1
25 3 X0240302030 PIN 1
26 3 X1342220000 BUSH 1
27 3 X1342410021 SLEEVE, CONTROL 4
28 3 X1342160000 SPRING SEAT 4
Remarks 2 3 XI1342150300 SPRING, PLUNGER 4
(1)For 1200min-1 201 3 12644351160 SPRING 4 R
(2)For 1500,1800min-1 — = o =
(3)Selection use parts. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 34 FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.34.FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
(A=EXXXXX)
30 3 X1342170500 SPRING SEAT 4
31 3 X1342000020 TAPPET 4
9 36 3 X0166502230 BEARING 1
37 3 X1314200400 BOLT 1
38 3 X0290106810 BOLT 4
39 3 X1343610000 CAMSHAFT 1
40 3 X0166502230 BEARING 1
41 3 X1343160100 COVER 1
2 3 X0267125010 SEAL, OlL 1
43 3 13965351990 PACKING 1
44 3 X0296355010 O-RING 1
45 3 X1340430200 COVER 1
46 3 X1340420200 GAKET 1
47 3 X0122061640 SCREW 8
\m N 48 3 X1340450100 PLUG 1
64~123 ¢ = sl 49 3 X0265242940 GAKET 1
e 50 3 X1392080400 NUT 3
51 3 X1310410500 GASKET 1
51-1 3 X1310410900 GAKET 1 N
124 (A=EXXXXX)
12 52 3 X1340470000 PLUG 4
127 53 3 X0258051910 WOODRUH-KEY 1
128 54 3 X0236418410 SPRING WASHER 1
55 3 X0131218020 NUT 1
56 3 X1566396700 COUPLING 1
57 3 X0297314570 BOLT 1
58 3 X0293414130 GASKET 2
59 3 X1344300200 EYEBOLT 1
60 3 X0293410110 GAKET 2
61 3 X1314241520 VALVE 1
62 3 X0293414130 GAKET 2
63 3 X0297314570 BOLT 1
64 3 X1394000900 SHIM 1 3
65 3 X1394001000 SHM 1 3
66 3 X1394001100 SHIM 1 3
67 3 X1394001200 SHIM 1 3
68 3 X1394001300 SHIM 1 3
69 3 X1394001400 SHIM 1 3
70 3 X1394001500 SHIM 1 3
71 3 X1394001600 SHIM 1 3
72 3 X1394001700 SHM 1 3
73 3 X1394001800 SHM 1 3
74 3 X1394001900 SHIM 1 3
75 3 X1394002000 SHM 1 3
76 3 X1394002100 SHIM 1 3
7 3 X1394002200 SHIM 1 3
78 3 X1394002300 SHIM 1 3
79 3 X1394002400 SHIM 1 3
Remarks 80 3 X1394002500 SHIM 1 3
(1)For 1200min-1 . a1 3 X1394002600 SHIM 1 3
(2)For 1500,1800min-1 — - o =
(3)Selection use parts. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 34 FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.34.FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS (o AL TN e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

A B © ©® E @

py)

82 3 X1394002700 SHIM 1 3
83 3 X1394002800 SHIM 1 3
84 3 X1394002900 SHIM 1 3
9 85 3 X1394003000 SHIM 1 3
86 3 X1394003100 SHIM 1 3
87 3 X1394003200 SHIM 1 3
88 3 X1394003300 SHIM 1 3
89 3 X1394008400 SHIM 1 3
%0 3 X1394003500 SHIM 1 3
a1 3 X1394003600 SHIM 1 3
9% 3 X1394003700 SHIM 1 3
93 3 X1394008300 SHIM 1 3
94 3 X1394003900 SHIM 1 3
9% 3 X1394004000 SHIM 1 3
% 3 X1394004100 SHIM 1 3
\. A 97 3 X1394004200 SHIM 1 3
64~123 ¢ = S 98 3 X1394004300 SHIM 1 3
%9 3 X1394004400 SHIM 1 8
100 3 X1394004500 SHIM 1 3
101 3 X1394004600 SHIM 1 3
124 102 3 X1394004700 SHIM 1 3
12 103 3 X1394004800 SHIM 1 3
127 104 3 X1394004900 SHIM 1 3
128 105 3 X1394005000 SHIM 1 3
106 3 X1394005100 SHIM 1 3
107 3 X1394005200 SHIM 1 3
108 3 X1394005300 SHIM 1 3
109 3 X1394005400 SHIM 1 3
110 3 X1394005500 SHIM 1 3
111 3 X1394005600 SHIM 1 3
112 3 X13%4005700 SHIM 1 3
113 3 X1394005800 SHIM 1 3
114 3 X1394005900 SHIM 1 3
115 3 X13%4006000 SHIM 1 3
116 3 X1394006100 SHIM 1 3
117 3 X1394006200 SHIM 1 3
118 3 X1394006300 SHIM 1 3
119 3 X1394006400 SHM 1 3
120 3 X1394006500 SHIM 1 3
121 3 X1394006600 SHIM 1 3
122 3 X1394006700 SHIM 1 3
123 3 X1394006800 SHIM 1 3
124 3 X1343030000 SHIM 1
125 3 X1343030100 SHIM 1
126 3 X1343030200 SHIM 1
127 3 X1343030300 SHM 1
128 3 X1343030400 SHIM 1
129 3 X1343140000 SHIM 1
— 130 3 X1343140100 SHIM 1
131 3 X1343140200 SHIM 1
(1)For 1200min-1 132 3 X1343140300 SHIM 1

(2)For 1500,1800min-1
(3)Selection use parts.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 34 FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS

Fig.34.FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPONENT PARTS (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
133 3 X1343140400 SHIM 1
134 3 X1343140500 SHM 1
9 135 3 X1343140600 SHIM 1
64~123
124
125
126
127
128
Remarks
(1)For 1200min-1
(2)For 1500,1800min-1 Voo o Voo o
(3)Selection use parts. N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




Fig.33.FUEL INJECTION PUMP

A2Fi8— : Fig. 4B
COMPONENT PARTS:REFER TO Fig. 34

A Fs3— : Fig. 36

. 368 R
44  COMPONENT PARTS:REFER TO Fig. 36

1

A 2 F3— : Fig. 3585
COMPONENT PARTS:REFER TO Fig. 35

vyvEIayy
CYLINDER BLOCK

54 RA—)Ll
FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CG20-G29802 33 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Remarks
(1)For 1200min-1
(2)For 1500,1800min-1

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12644351010 FUEL OL PUMP ASSY 1
1-1 1 12644351011 PUMP ASSY,FINJECT 1 N
(A=*1999.05)
1A 1 12644351021 PUMP ASSY, FINJECT. 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
4 2 12644352010 PUMP ASSY,OL FEED 1
5 2 12644351580 JOINT 1
6 3 X1566324200 COUPLING 1
7 3 X1566333200 BOLT 2
8 3 X1566055320 PLATE 1
9 3 X1566172300 NUT 2
10 3 X1566339800 BOLT 2
11 3 X1566095300 COUPLING 1
12 3 X1566339800 BOLT 2
13 3 X1566055320 PLATE 1
14 3 X1566338000 BOLT 2
15 3 X1566152600 WASHER 1
16 3 X1566037200 BOLT 1
17 1 12644354260 COVER 1
18 1 12644354350 SHAFT, DRVING 1
19 1 12661854361 BEARING BOX 1
19-1 1 12661854362 HOUSINGBEARINGFOP) 1 R
(A=EZZ22Z2)
20 1 12862554390 NUT 2
21 1 12666054400 GEAR 1
22 1 12661754433 GASKET, BOX 1
23 1 13541054430 WASHER 1
24 1 12666054430 RETANOR 1
25 1 12644354060 SUPPORT 1
26 1 22512-100240 KEY, 10X24 1
27 1 22522060220 KEY, WOODRUFF 6X22 1
28 1 24101-062074 BALL BEARING 1
29 1 24101063084 BALL BEARING 1
30 1 24423-355008 SEAL, OIL 1
31 1 26106080102 BOLTM8X 10 PLATED 2
32 1 26106080162 BOLT M8X 16 PLATED 4
33 1 26106080182 BOLT M8X 18 PLATED 6
34 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 6
35 1 26772-270002 LOCK NUT M27 1
35-1 1 26776270002 LOCK NUT M27 PLATED 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
36 1 12644354010 BRACKET, PUMP 1
37 1 12644354020 SHM (0.1 2
38 1 12644354030 SHIM (02 2
39 1 12644354040 SHIM (0.3 2
40 1 22312-100200 PARALLEL PIN, M10X20 2
41 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 6
42 1 26106-100752 BOLT M10X 75 PLATED 4
43 1 12644354430 SUPPORT 2
44 1 26106080182 BOLT M8X 18 PLATED 2
45 1 26156-140202 BOLT M14X 20 2

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.32.COOLING SEA WATER PIPE(W/O COOLING SEA WATER PUMP

SPEC))

CSWAS > S48 L {14
W/0 C.S.W.PUMP SPEC.

R4k (NKLASH) Btk (NK)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. | SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. (NK)
(EXCEPT FOR NK) .

RrdmfLae (NKLLSY)
SHOGK ABSORBER SPEC.
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

Wi £4% (NK
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. (NK)
18

21

18

-7

Akgn
SEA WATER OUTLET

s,

A0
SEA WATER INLET, EMERGENCY

R254H4—I@
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

Remarks

(1)Common-bed fix spec.
(Except for NK)
(2)Common-bed fix spec.(NK)
(3)Shock absorber spec.
(Except for NK)

(4)Shock absorber spec.(NK)
(5)LR

0CG20-G29802 35 COOLING SEA WATER PIPE(W/O COOLING SEA WATER PUMP

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
SPEC') (B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12663049150 BEND 1
2 1 23211-040049 HANGE 40RD. 1
3 1 23421-440000 PACKINGOVAL 44X15 1
4 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
5 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 2
6 1 26116-120402 BOLT M12X40 4
7 1 26716-120002 NUT 12 4
8 1 43560552370 BEND 1
8-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1 N
(A=EZZZ72)
9 1 23211040049 FLANGE 40RD. 1
10 1 23421-440000 PACKING,OVAL 44X15 1
11 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
12 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 2
13 1 26116-120402 BOLT M12X40 4
14 1 26716120002 NUT 12 4
15 1 43560551250 BEND 1
16 1 43560552370 BEND 1
16-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1 N
(A=EZZZZ2)
17A 1 12665049440 CONNECTOR 2 1
17B 1 43720557010 HOSE 2 2
18 1 43730552161 CLIP HOSE61 8
19 1 43720554860 PIPE 1 3
20 1 43720554980 JOINT 1 3
21 1 43720561640 JOINT,RUBBER 2 4
22 1 126634-49120 COVER 2 W 5
(A=EXXXXX)

N:Old *.=5 New, Q:0ld

Yes
Yes'

Yes

L‘L»New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.31.COOLING SEA WATER PIPE(JABSCO TYPE)

YI7ZRak
JABSCO TYPE

R4k (NKLLSH) R4 4% (NK)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. | SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. (NK)
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

0CG20-G29802 37 COOLING SEA WATER PIPE(JABSCO TYPE)

RdRebAk (NKLLSY)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

39

RdResk (NKLLSE)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

®

JERABAAD
SEA WATER INLET, EMERGENCY

g Q.

#wKAD
SEA WATER INLET

Remarks

(1)Compressor spec.
(2)Common-bed fix spec.
(3)Shock absorber spec.
(4)Common-bed fix spec.
(Except for NK)
(5)Common-bed fix spec.(NK)
(6)W/O compressor spec.
(7)Shock absorber spec.
(Except for NK)

(8)Shock absorber spec.(NK)
(9)LR

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 12663049150 BEND 1
2 1 23211040049 HANGE 40RD. 1
3 1 23421440000 PACKING,OVAL 44X15 1
4 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
5 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 2
6 1 26116120402 BOLT M12X40 4
7 1 26716120002 NUT 12 4
8 1 43560552370 BEND 1
8-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1 N
(A=EZZ2272)
9 1 12644349500 BEND 1 1
10 1 23421-440000 PACKINGOVAL 44X15 1
11 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 2
12 1 12644349520 BEND 1
13 1 23421-440000 PACKING,OVAL 44X15 2
14 1 26116120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 2
15 1 43330001170 HANGE 1
16 1 23211040049 FLANGE 40RD. 1
17 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
18 1 26116120402 BOLT M12X40 2 2
19 1 26116120702 BOLT M12X 70 PLATED 2 2
20 1 26716120002 NUT 12 4
21 1 41649557740 BEND 1 2
22 1 23211040049 HANGE 40RD. 1
23 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
24 1 26116120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 2
25 1 26116120402 BOLT M12X40 4
26 1 26716120002 NUT 12 4
27 1 43560550511 PIPE 1
28 1 43560552370 BEND 1
28-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1 N
(A=EZZ2272)
29 1 23421440000 PACKINGOVAL 44X15 1
30 1 43560552370 BEND 1 3
30-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1 N 3
(A=EZZ2277)
31 1 26116120402 BOLT M12X40 4 3
32 1 126650-49440 CONNECTOR 4 4
33 1 43720557010 HOSE 4 5
34 1 43730552161 CLPHOSEGL 16
35 1 12644349550 BEND 1 6
36 1 12665049440 CONNECTOR 1 7
37 1 43720553591 PIPE, C. WATER 1 7
38 1 43720554860 PIPE 1 7
39 1 43720554920 PIPE 1 7
40 1 43560551541 BEND 1 8
41 1 43720557010 HOSE 3 8
42 1 43720561640 JOINT,RUBBER 2 8
43 1 43730552161 CLPHOSEGL 10 8
44 1 12663449120 COVER 4 w 9
(A=EXXXXX)

N-Old <5

Yes
Yes'

Yes

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.30.COOLING SEA WATER PIPE(CENTRIFUGAL TYPE)

b)) Ta—HNK
CENTRIFUGAL TYPE

R4k (NKLLSH) R4 4% (NK)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. | SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. (NK)
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

RdRebAk (NKLLSY)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

34

AmKAD
SEA WATER INLET

RdResk (NKLLSE)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.
(EXCEPT FOR NK)

32 22

22

R L4 (NK)
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. (NK)

38

38

RIZ4 KA — LB
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

0CG20-629802 30 COOLING SEA WATER PIPE(CENTRIFUGAL TYPE)

Remarks

(1)Compressor spec.

(2)W/O compressor spec.
(3)Common-bed fix spec.
(4)Common-bed fix spec.
(Except for NK)
(5)Common-bed fix spec.(NK)
(6)Shock absorber spec.
(Except for NK)

(7)Shock absorber spec.(NK)
(8)Shock absorber spec.
(9)LR

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12663049150 BEND 1
2 1 23211-040049 HANGE 40RD. 1
3 1 23421440000 PACKING,OVAL 44X15 1
4 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
5 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 2
6 1 26116-120402 BOLT M12X40 4
7 1 26716-120002 NUT 12 4
8 1 43560552370 BEND 1
8-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1
(A=EZZ2272)
9 1 12644349500 BEND 1 1
10 1 12644349510 PIPE, SEAWATER 1
11 1 23421-440000 PACKING,OVAL 44X15 2
12 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 2
13 1 26116120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 2
14 1 43330001170 FLANGE 1
15 1 23421-440000 PACKING,OVAL 44X15 1
16 1 12644349550 BEND 1 2
17 1 23211040049 HLANGE 40RD. 1
18 1 23211040049 FLANGE 40RD. 1
19 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 1
20 1 23431-040000 GASKET 40 1
21 1 26116120402 BOLT M12X40 4
22 1 43730552161 CLIPHOSEG1 16
23 1 26116-120702 BOLT M12X 70 PLATED 2 3
24 1 26716120002 NUT 12 4
25 1 26716-120002 NUT 12 4
26 1 41649557740 BEND 1 3
27 1 43560552370 BEND 1
27-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1
(A=EZZZ277)
28 1 26116-120402 BOLT M12X40 2 3
29 1 126650-49440 CONNECTOR 4 4
30 1 43720557010 HOSE 4 5
31 1 12665049440 CONNECTOR 1 6
32 1 43720554860 PIPE 1 6
33 1 43720554860 PIPE 1 6
34 1 43720554920 PIPE 1 6
35 1 43560551541 BEND 1 7
36 1 43720557010 HOSE 3 7
37 1 43720561640 JOINT,RUBBER 2 7
38 1 43730552161 CLIP HOSE6L 10 7
39 1 43560552370 BEND 1 8
39-1 1 43560552371 BEND 1 8
(A=EZZ777)
40 1 26116-120402 BOLT M12X40 4 8
41 1 12663449120 COVER 4 9
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

Yes'

Yes



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 59 COOLING FRESH WATER PIPE

Fig.29.COOLING FRESH WATER PIPE (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12645049700 COVER 1
2 1 12645049711 PACKING 1
3 1 12645049721 PACKING 1
4 1 26106080182 BOLT M8X 18 PLATED 4
5 1 26106080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 2
6 1 12644349720 BEND 1
6-1 1 12644349721 BEND 1 N
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
7 1 24326-000500 ORING4DG50 1
7-1 1 24326-000500 ORING4D G50 2 K
(A=EZZ2272)
8 1 24326000550 ORING, 4D G550 1
9 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 2
2 10 1 12644349141 BEND 1
11 1 24326-000600 ORING, G=60 1
12 1 26106080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 1
13 1 12644349131 BEND 1
14 1 23421-310000 PACKING 31 1
15 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2
16 1 126630-49430 JOINT 1
17 1 43730552161 CLIPHOSE6GL 4
18 1 26106080602 BOLT M8X 60 PLATED 1
19 1 26116120652 BOLT M12X 65 PLATED 2
20 1 23421-440000 PACKINGOVAL 44X15 1

A — LA
IDE OF FLYWHEEL

RISA®
OPPOSITE §

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.65.(28C)COOLING SEA WATER STRAINER(DUPLEX)

0CG20-629802 g5 (28C)COOLING SEA WATER STRAINER(DUPLEX)

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 23211050049 HANGE S0 2
2 1 23431-050000 GASKET50 2
3 1 26214120282 STUD MI12X28 8
4 1 26714120002 NUT M12 8
5 1 43600021910 HALTER 50ADPLXCW. 1
6 2 40000014590 ORING G5 3
7 2 40000014760 ORING P26 1
8 2 40000014900 GASKET 2
9 2 40000014910 GAXKET 2
10 2 42430015320 ELEMENTCW.STRAINER 2
11 2 40000-009970 ZINC 2

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-629802 0CG20-G29802 64 (28B)COOLING SEA WATER STRAINER(SINGLE)

Fig.64.(28B)COOLING SEA WATER STRAINER(SINGLE) (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)

1 1 23211040049 FLANGE 40RD. 2
2 1 23431040000 GASKET 40 2
3 1 26116120502 BOLT M12X50 8
4 1 26716120002 NUT 12 8
5 1 43600556650 STRAINER 1
6 2 40000011110 ANTIHCORROSION ZN 1
7 2 40000014900 GASKET 2
8 2 40000016130 ORING 1
9 2 42430552260 FILTER CYLINDER 1
10 2 40000014900 GASKET 1

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 g3 (28A)HOT WATER SYSTEM

Fig.63.(28A)HOT WATER SYSTEM (B=aHALZ TN o)-
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
JViE g 3 A B ©) ® E ©
22 SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1 12663548361 GASKET, COVER 1
SPEC. E=—u “ 21 1264348450 BENDFCW OUT 1
E 3 1 12644348460 CASE, THERMOSTAT 1
— ﬁ*w = N 4 1 12644348470 JOINT, INLET JOINT 1
40 5 1 12644349120 BEND 1
6 B—u 45 6 1 22117120000 WASHER 12 8
10 @ g4 €S )—uw 7 1 23171040000 PLUG, PTIZ 1
Q 50 UJ 8 1 23211040049 FLANGE 40RD. 2
A éf 48 9 1 23414210000 PACKING 21X LRD. 1
Rrim A% =
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. & 10 1 23431-040000 GASKET 40 2
@) 11 1 23894040002 PLUG G12HEX 1
12 1 24321-000650 ORING 1A G650 2
13 1 24326000450 ORING, 4D G45 1
14 1 24326000500 ORING4D G50 1
15 1 24326000600 ORING, G=60 2
16 1 26106080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 4
17 1 26106080702 BOLT M8X 70 PLATED 4
18 1 26106100552 BOLT MI0X 55 PLATED 4
19 1 26116120502 BOLT M12X50 8
20 1 26116120602 BOLT M12X 60 PLATED 2
21 1 26116120752 BOLT M12X 75 PLATED 2
22 1 26716120002 NUT 12 8
23 1 43560552840 JOINT, WATER INIOUT 2
24 1 43600551750 VALVE 1
24-1 1 43600551751 VALVE 1 R
(A=EZZ277)
25 2 22351030016 SPRING PIN 3X16 1 w
(A=EZZZZZ)
26 2 24311-000090 ORING 1AP90 2 w
(A=EZZZZZ)
‘ 27 2 26450050122 BOLT, M5X12 2 w
— . (A=EZZ2Z2)
LA T " 8 2 2645305012 BOLT, 5X 12 2 w
24 < 28 36 (A=EZZ27Z)
29 2 43600557000 SHAFT(LONG 1 w
L (A=EZZ277)
30 2 43600557010 SHAFT(SHORT 1 w
(A=EZZ277)
31 2 43600557020 LEVER 1 W
(A=EZZZZ2)
32 2 43600557040 PLATE(O 1 W
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
33 2 43600557060 CAP 1 w
(A=EZZ2Z2)
34 2 43600557070 PLATE(GRADUATION 1 w
(A=EZZ277)
ﬂ;TIrJE 6lEﬁIF]LYWHEEL 35 2 43600557090 BODY(E0 1 w
(A=EZZ22Z7)
36 2 45511551980 PIN,30AX 10 2 W
(A=EZZZ77)
Remarks 37 1 12663049430 JOINT 2

(1)Common-bed fix spec.
(2)Shock absorber spec.

Yes Yes

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 g3 (28A)HOT WATER SYSTEM

Fig.63.(28A)HOT WATER SYSTEM (A=4HAL2THE) o-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
B4k
22 SHOCK ABSORBER 38 1 43720555010 PIPE 2
SPEC. %> 41 4 39 1 43720553410 PIPE 1 1
é 40 1 43720554960 PIPEH_EXIBLE 1
- SN - 2 1 43730552151 CLP5LHOSE 4
40 a2 1 43730552171 CLPHOSE71 8
6 n| ST 4 23 1 12665044610 GASKET, ALLER 1
19 @ O @46 (€S )—uw a1 2311000027 FLANGE 1
Q 50 UJ 45 1 23431020000 GASKET 20 1
A 48 46 1 26106080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 4
it 3 =
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. 47 1 26106-100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 4
@) 48 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 4
49 1 43560551010 JOINT (B) 1
50 1 43560551020 JOINT (A) 1
51 1 12663448180 THERMOSTAT 2
Pme k=L K
EXH. MANIFOLD
o 15 29
zﬁ
A — LA
SIDE OF FLYWHEEL
Remarks
(1)Common-bed fix spec. Voo o Voo o
(2)Shock absorber spec. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 58 COOLING FRESH WATER THRMOSTAT

Fig.28.COOLING FRESH WATER THRMOSTAT (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©

1 1 12644348100 THERMOSTAT 1
2 1 24326-000450 ORING, 4D G45 1
3 1 24326-000500 ORING4D G50 1
4 1 26116120602 BOLT M12X 60 PLATED 2
5 1 26116120752 BOLT M12X 75 PLATED 2
6 1 27241-300000 PLUG30 1
W5 —5 7 1 12663448180 THERMOSTAT 2
COOLING FRESH WATER COOLER 8 1 1266354831 GASKET, COVER 1
9 1 12644349120 BEND 1
10 1 24326-000600 ORING, G=60 1
11 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 2
12 1 26106-100552 BOLT M10X 55 PLATED 4

%5
OF FLYWHEEL

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 65 (27A)HEAD TANK

Fig.62.(27A)HEAD TANK (AL TND o)-
()= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©

1 1 43230554000 BLOCKHEAD TANK 1
2 1 126677-44600 ALLERASSY 1
5 3 X2351073416 CAP 1
6 2 12665044610 GASKET, ALLER 1
7 2 26106080162 BOLTM8X 16 PLATED 4
8 1 42130551550 GAUGE 1
9 1 43714552860 PPE 1

9-1 1 43714556000 PIPE 1 N

(A=EXXXXX)

10 1 12829607250 LABEL, CAUTION 1
+ 1 1 43230554100 COVER, BLIND 1
FE 12 1 23211025027 FLANGE 25RD. 1
} } 13 1 23344-120000 JOINT, PIPE 12X18 1
- 14 1 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 1
'E] i) 15 1 23414180000 GASKET 18, ROUND 2
! i 16 1 23431025000 GASKET 25 1
17 1 23854120000 JOINT BOLT 12 1
18 1 23884120002 PLUG MI2HEX. 1
19 1 26106060102 BOLT 6X 10PLATED 4
_El 20 1 26106100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 4

Yes No Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 27.SUB-TANK

Fig.27.SUB-TANK (A=A TN ©-
(©)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)

1 1 17551044510 SUB RESERVORASSY 1
2 1 123482-44570 PIPE 1
Fig. 26 3 1 12666044660 BRACKET B 1
4 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2
5 1 22217080000 WASHER, 8 2
6 1 23000013000 CLAMP 13 1
7 1 23061070450 PIPE 7X450 1
8 1 26106080162 BOLT M8X 16 PLATED 2
9 1 12644344600 BRACKET 1
10 1 26106080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 2
11 1 26106080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 6
12 1 26106100452 BOLT M10X 45 PLATED 5
13 1 23010009000 CLAMP 9 1
14 1 26106100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 1
15 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 1

POPE PP
TO CYLINDER BLOCK

7

R4 R4 —ILE
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.26.COOLING FRESH WATER COOLER

1inc.2~14

1

<

R34 44—l
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

00620-629802. 26.COOLING FRESH WATER COOLER

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 72644344500 COOLERASSYFW. 1
2 2 12862044011 BODY 1
3 2 12663544420 COVER 1
4 2 12663044431 COVER (B), COOLER 1
5 2 12761011750 PLUGM33X15 1
6 2 12761011760 PACKING 1
7 2 12644344210 COREASSY, COOLER 1
8 2 12667744600 ALLERASSY 1
9B 4 X2351073416 CAP 1
10 3 12044544640 GASKET 1
10-1 3 12665044610 GASKET, ALLER 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST)
11 3 26106080162 BOLT M8X 16 PLATED 4
12 2 24311001500 ORING 1A P-1500 2
13 2 26226-100302 STUD MI10X 30 PLATED 8
13-1 2 26226100252 STUD M10X 25 PLATED 8 N
(A=EXXXXX)
14 2 26706-100002 NUT M10 8
15 1 12761044900 PLUG(M36X15 1
16 1 23414-360048 PACKING -36 1
17 1 12321009310 PACKING 4
18 1 12511009320 HLANGE, ZINC 4
19 1 12511009330 GASKET, ZINC 4
20 1 26106080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 8
21 1 26366080002 NUTM8 4
22 1 27200-300400 ZINC, ANTFCORROSIVE 4
23 1 12511009330 GASKET, ZNC 4
24 1 12663044820 COVER 4
25 1 26106080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 8

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

0CG20-G29802 55 COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP

Fig.25.COOLING FRESH WATER PUMP (A=aHAL2 TN (or=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12644343100 PUMP ASSY 1
1-1 1 12644343101 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 N
(A=*2002.09)
2 2 126660-43010 BODY 1
3 2 12511001830 OIL SEAL TC38508 1
3-1 2 12666543400 OL SEAL 1 N
(A=*2002.09)
4 2 12013042130 PIPE 1
5 2 12663043160 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
5-1 2 12663043161 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 N
(A=*2000.08)
6 2 12644343020 COVER, CWPUMP BODY 1
7 2 12663043111 GASKET, PUMP 1
7-1 2 12663043112 GAKET 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST)
JUE 8 2 12666043201 INPELLER 1
OF FLYWHEEL 9 2 12666043241 SHAFT 1
10 2 12663043330 SPACER 1
11 2 22137-200000 WASHER, 20 1
12 2 22252000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1
13 2 22512-070140 KEY, 7X14 1
14 2 24101-063054 BEARNG #6305 1
15 2 24101063054 BEARING #6306 1
16 2 26106080252 BOLT M8X25PLATED 6
17 2 26106080852 BOLTM8X 8 PLATED 2
18 2 26736-200002 NUT M20 1
19 2 24311000200 ORING 1AP-200 1
20 2 23871020000 PLUG PT14SCREW 1
20-1 2 23876020000 PLUG PT14SCREW 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
21 2 126630-43450 GEAR 1
22 1 12666001580 GAKET 1
23 1 26106-080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 6
24 1 23010-010000 CLAMP 10 2
24-1 1 23010010000 CLAMP 10 1 K
(A=EXXXXX)
25 1 23061-070300 PIPE 7X300 2
25-1 1 23061070300 PIPE 7X300 1 K
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 94 COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(JABSCO TYPE)

Fig.24.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(JABSCO TYPE) (AIZAHALZTN) =
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 12251014140 NUT 1
2 1 12663542010 PUMP ASSY, C.WATER 1
2-1 1 12663542011 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 N

YIZaH 22 (A=*12006.E)663542012 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 N
JABSGO TYPE (A-2007.08)
2-3 1 12663542013 PUMP ASSY, C.WATER 1 N
(A=*2007.10)
3 2 12367842280 SHAFT, MPELLER
3-1 2 12643342280 SHAFT, MPELLER 1 N
(A=*2007.08)
4 2 22252000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1
5 2 24101062064 BALL BEARING 2
6 2 12663042310 HOUSING, BEARING 1
7 2 12367842090 SEALTC305011, 0L 1
7-1 2 12666042350 SEAL, OlL 1 N
(A=*2007.10)
8 2 24321000300 ORING G30 1
9 2 12661642320 CASE 1
10 2 12367842350 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
1 2 12013042130 PIPE 1
12 2 12367842390 CIRCLIP28 1
13 2 26113060252 BOLTM6X25 8
14 2 24321000950 ORING 1AG950 2
15 2 12367842370 GASKET 1
16 2 12367842340 PLATE, WEAR 1
17 2 12663042130 CASE, CW. PUMP 1
18 2 23894020002 PLUG GIAHEX 2
18-1 2 23894020002 PLUG GI4HEX 1 K
(A=EXXXXX)
19 2 12663042700 ORING 1
20 2 22213060000 WASHER, SPRING 6 8
21 2 126630-42030 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1
211 2 12663042032 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 N
(A=*1999.01)
21-2 2 126630-42040 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 N
(A=*2007.01)
21-3 2 127881-42050 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 N
(A=*2007.08)
22 2 12367842170 COVER 1
23 2 26113060122 BOLTM6X 12 8
24 2 23414130000 GASKET 13 ROUND 2
24-1 2 23414130000 GASKET 13, ROUND 1 K
(A=EXXXXX)
24A 2 22512070200 KEY, 7X20 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
25 1 12251014130 WASHER 1
26 1 12663042560 GEAR 1
27 1 12663042611 GASKET, MOUNT 1
28 1 22512070200 KEY, 7X20 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-629802 0CG20-G29802. 54 COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(JABSCO TYPE)

Fig.24.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(JABSCO TYPE) (HALZ TN .
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
A B ©) ® E ©
29 1 26106080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 6

YIJZRaxk
JABSCO TYPE

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 53 COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(CENTRIFUGAL TYPE)

Fig.23.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(CENTRIFUGAL TYPE) (A2 TN o
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
1 1 72664042740 PUMP ASSY, WATER 1

Fig.2 1-1 1 12666242100 PUMP ASSY, WATER 1 N

. - . (A=*2002.09)
(-)"I_’ElﬁR}] I;)UGjA’L:L T_lelji} LR A 1 12666242110 PUVP ASSY, WATER 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
2 2 12511001830 OIL SEAL TC38508 1
2-1 2 12666543400 OLL SEAL 1 N
R34 RA4—IE (A="2002.09)
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL 3 2 12663043160 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
3-1 2 12663043161 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 N
4HAL2-TN (A=*2000.08)
4 2 41641550450 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1
4-1 2 41641550451 IMPELLER, C. WATER 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
4A 2 135600-42500 IMPELLER 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
5 2 104271-49060 JOINT 1
5-1 2 12760542130 JOINT 1 N
(A=*1998.02)
5A 2 12761042130 JOINT 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
6 2 12231083410 WASHER
7 2 221174080000 WASHER 8 6 z
(A=EZZ2222)
8 2 22252000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1
9 2 22512070140 KEY, 7X14 1
10 2 23414130000 GASKET 13 ROUND 1
11 2 233894020002 PLUG GI4HEX 1
12 2 24101063054 BEARNG #6305 2
13 2 26106080202 BOLT M8X20 PLATED 6
13-1 2 26116080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 6 N
(A=EXXXXX)
13-2 2 26106080222 BOLTM8X 22 PLATED 6 R
(A=EZ2222)
14 2 26776-200002 LOCKNUT 20 1
15 2 41641550420 BODY
15A 2 41641550430 BODY 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
16 2 41641550440 BODY 1
17 2 41641550460 SHAFT, MPELLER 1
18 2 41641550480 SPACER 1
19 2 41641-550491 GASKET, PUMP 1
19A 2 11962049290 COCKASSY 1 W
(A=*2002.09)
20 1 22190080003 WASHER, 8 6
21 1 43600500290 COCK 14 1 z
(A=*2002.09)
24 1 12368201580 GASKET, PUMP 1
Remarks 24-1 1 12666001580 GASKET 1 N
A=FROM 1ST
(1)For 1200min-1 2 ( 1 261(;6080252 BOLT M8X 25 PLATED 6
(2)For 1500,1800min-1 You o You No
(3)For 4HAL2-TN N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.23.COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(CENTRIFUGAL TYPE)

k) Ta—HILK
CENTRIFUGAL TYPE

RS54 RA— )L
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

0CG20-G29802 53 COOLING SEA WATER PUMP(CENTRIFUGAL TYPE)

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
25-1 1 26106080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 5 K
(A=*2003.05)
26 1 41641550470 GEAR 1
27 1 26226080202 STUD M8X 20 PLATED 1 w
(A=*2003.05)
28 1 26366-080002 NUTM8 1 w

(A=+2003.05)

4HAL2-TN

Remarks

(1)For 1200min-1
(2)For 1500,1800min-1
(3)For 4HAL2-TN

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 61 (22A)LUB.OIL SEMI-DRY SUMP

Fig.61.(22A)LUB.OIL SEMI-DRY SUMP (A=4HALZ TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

A B © ©® E @

1 1 135602-34380 SPRING 1
2 1 135602-34390 RETANER 1
3 1 145613-39960 SEAT 1
4 1 12346055910 BALL 1
5 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 1
6 1 23414160000 GASKET 16, ROUND 2
7 1 23221-250000 HANGE 25 1
8 1 23341-121601 JOINT, PIPE 12X16 1
9 1 23133-100600 SOCKET 1
10 1 23163060000 NIPPLE, PT3/4 1
11 1 23211015012 RANGE 1
12 1 23211025025 HANGE 25 1
13 1 23432015000 GASKET 5K 15X05 1
14 1 23432025000 GASKET 5K 25X05 1
15 1 26106-100302 BOLT MIOX30 PLATED 4
16 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4
17 1 26306-100002 NUT, M10 4
18 1 26306-100002 NUT, M10 4
19 1 43310550960 AANGE 15A 1
19-1 1 43310501120 HANGE, 15A 1 R
(A=EZZ2222)
20 1 43310550880 HANGE 1
21 1 43320551290 HANGE 1
22 1 43510550770 JOINT, PIPE 1
iRt 23 1 43720557160 RUBBER PIPEFI 1 1
24 1 43720557190 REXBLE PIPE 1 2
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. s P ——, PPE 1 1
JE ARy FEELR 75 4 A — LAl 26 1 43720555880 REXBLE PPE 1 2
COMMON-BED FIX SPEC. FLYWHEEL SIDE
2
e—5
—
-? 3
o—6
&—8
©—=6
Fig. 22
I 54 A — LB
FLYWHEEL SIDE
Remarks
(1)In-house inspection,jg Voo o Voo o
(2)NK,AB,LR,BV,NV N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 55 | UB.OIL PRIMING

(1)Flexible mount spec.
(2)Not illustrated

Fig.22.LUB.OIL PRIMING A=A TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B © O B EB
1 1 13251039130 GASKET 2
1-1 1 13251039131 GASKET 2 N
L0y—5 (A=EXXXXX)
—1 LUB. OIL COOLER 12 1 43400003021 GASKET 2 N
3:325 \ 21— (A=EXXXXX)
f 27 2 1 2213708000 WASHER8 POLISHED
% 3 5 ? 3 1 23297-150081 RETAINER, A15X8 3 z
9 (A=EZZ722)
6 3A 1 43730555330 PIPE SUPPORTS 3 w
;\@ (A=Ez2272)
N 3B 1 22157080000 WASHER 8 3 w
(A=EZZ27277)
25 3 4 1 23414-160000 GASKET 16, ROUND 1
L I 5 1 23414-200000 GASKET 20, ROUND 3
5 23 6 1 23857-150000 BOLT, JOINT M15 1
10 @—; 7 1 26106080122 BOLTM8X 12 PLATED 4
Mﬂ'( J AN SB 8 1 26106-100282 BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 4
LUB.OIL SUMP 9 1 23831-150000 UNION 1
29 _Q %{ 10 1 43590551040 RETANER 1
12— | 3A 11 1 43711572000 PIPEASSY 1
8 11-1 1 43711572001 LUB.OLL PPEASSY. 1 N
(A=+1999.04)
11-2 1 43711572002 LUB. OLL PIPEASSY. 1 N
(A=+2002.01)
11A 1 43711573010 LUB.OIL PPE ASSY. 1 w
(A=*2002.01)
11 12 2 23341-150000 JOINT, PPE 15 1
13 2 43320550420 HANGE 1
15 1 43711572010 PPE ASSY 1
15-1 1 43711572011 LUB. OIL PPE ASSY. 1 N
(A=*1999.04)
13— 15A 1 43711573020 LUB.OL PPEASSY. 1 w
8 (A=*2002.01)
18 6 2 23311150000 JONT, 15 1
16-1 2 23311-150001 JOINT 15 1 N
(A=*1999.04)
17 2 23821-150000 CAPNUT 15
17-1 2 23821150001 CAP NUT 15 1 N
(A=+1999.04)
18 2 43321-000860 ALANGE 1
19 2 43580550830 3WAY JOINT 1
21 1 43730550710 RETAINER 1
21-1 1 437398013A RETAINER 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
22 1 23887-160002 PLUG 16HEX. 1
23 1 43711572020 PPE ASSY 1
231 1 43711572021 LUB.OIL PPE ASSY. 1 N
(A=*2002.01)
23A 1 43711573030 LUB. OIL PPE ASSY. 1 w
(A=*2002.01)
Remarks 2% 2 23311150000 JOINT, 15 1

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 55 | UB.OIL PRIMING

Fig.22.LUB.OIL PRIMING (Ar=aHALZ TN (0=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
24-1 2 23311-150001 JOINT 15 1 N
(A=+2002.01)
L0y —5 25 2 43551001481 UNIONM)15 1
&—17 LUB. OIL COOLER 27 2 23821-150000 CAPNUT 15 1
S 2 D 21— 271 2 23821-150001 CAPNUT 15 1 N
38 f 274 (A=*2002.01)
% 3 5 ? 28 1 23211025034 FLANGE 1
9 (ASEXXXXX)
6 29 1 23438025000 GASKET, 25X15 1
;\@ (ASEXXXXX)
\© 30 1 24321-000350 ORING1AG-350 2 w
(A=EXXXXX)
25 3 31 1 26106100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 6 w
L I (A=EXXXXX)
5 23 32 1 26464020000 UBOLT(E20) 1 W
10 @—; (A=EXXXXX)
/\ é\l\ R AUTA 4 3 1 26716-100002 NUT 10 4 w
LUB. OIL SUMP %{ (A=EXXXXX)
34 1 41639550600 PIPE, OIL INLER 1 w
2 _Q 12— | 3A (ASEXXXXX)
8 35 1 41639552450 JOINT 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
36 1 43730551780 SUPPORT 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
11
13-
8
18
|
Remarks
(1)Flexible mount spec. Voo v os v
(2)Not illustrated N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-629802 0CG20-629802 gy (21 A)LUB.OIL FLEXIBLE PIPE(WING PUMP DRAIN OIL)(SHOCK

Fig.60.(21A)LUB.OIL FLEXIBLE PIPE(WING PUMP DRAIN OIL)(SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.) (AL TN o=
ABSORBER SPEC.)) (©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 23091-190600 PIPE 19X600, VINYL 1
2 1 43711553710 HANGE 1
5 1 43730552131 CLP 33HOSE 2
6 1 137600-39210 HANGE 1
7 1 14561084881 GAKET 1
8 1 26106-100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 2
9 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 2
10 1 43320550030 HANGE 2
11 1 43720555850 H_EXIBLE PIPE ASSY 1 1
12 1 43720557230 HOSE RUBBER 1 2
Fig. 21
Fig. 21

Remarks

(1)YOKOHAMA RUBBER Voo o Voo o

(2)KOHSHIN RUBBER N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 51 | UB.OIL WING PUMP

Fig.21.LUB.OIL WING PUMP (AI=HALZTNG) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 137600-39210 RANGE 1
2 1 140623-39440 RETANER 1
3 1 137602-39650 HANGESPECTACLE 1
4 1 13965366831 SPRING 1
5 1 145610-84881 GASKET 5
17 1519 6 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 8
7 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2
8 1 27501020000 WING PUMP 1
13 9 1 42215556051 PLATELOWGPMPMTG 1
10 1 26106100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4
11 1 26706-100002 NUT M10 2
12 1 74062339341 COCKASSY, 3WAY 1
12-1 1 74062339342 COCK ASSY, 3WAY 1 N
(A=EZZ22727)
13 2 43600010210 LABE 1
15 2 43600010080 COVER 1
16 2 43600010090 SPINDL 1
17 2 43600010100 NUT, COVER 1
18 2 43600010110 GASKET 1
19 2 43600010120 NUT,CAP 1
20 2 43600010130 ORING 1
21 2 43600010140 GASKET 1
21-1 2 43600010141 GASKET 1 N
(A=EZZ2277)
22 2 43600010150 HANDLE 1
23 2 43600010160 SCREW 1
24 2 43600010170 HANGE 1

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.20.LUB.OIL PIPE

6
|

BEARING HOUSIN
(F. I. PUMP DRIVING)

|
10 543545 (FONE &4 7 éyd’izib) 9

754 R4 — )L
FLYWHEEL SIDE

)— 18—

25—
R
L 99 —19
L 28
03—
4—o

vyvgIgoyy
CYLINDER BLOCK

Remarks
(Dig

0CG20-G29802 50 | UB.OIL PIPE

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 12644339300 PIPELUB.OIL 1
3 2 23341080000 JOINT, PIPE 8X14 2
4 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 4
5 1 23851080000 JOITBOLT 8 2
5-1 1 23857080000 JOINT BOLT 8PIPE 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
6 1 12644339400 PIPELUBOIL 1
9 2 126660-39430 JOINT 1
10 2 23341060000 JOINT, PIPE 6X12 2
11 1 125603-39600 RETANER 2
11-1 1 23297-160081 RETAINER, A16X8 1 N
(A=*2007.04)
12 1 126674-39740 JOINT BOLT 6 1
13 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 6
14 1 23857060000 JOINT BOLT 6,PIPE 1
15 1 12644339250 PIPELUBOIL 1
17 2 123678-39320 HANGE 1
18 2 12367839330 UNION 1
19 1 126618-39560 HOSE 1
19A 1 43720561530 JOINT,RUBBER 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
20 1 12368839721 GASKET 1
21 1 12862539810 BALL JOINT 1
21-1 1 126644-39500 UNION 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST)
21-2 1 126644-39500 UNION 1 z
(A=*2000.12)
22 1 23414160021 GASKET 16 2
22-1 1 23414-160021 GASKET 16 1 K
(A=FROM 1ST)
23 1 23857-100000 JOINT BOLT 10 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
24 1 26106-080202 BOLT M8X20PLATED 2
25 1 12644339601 PIPELUBOIL 1
26 2 12367839360 RANGE 1
28 2 23311-200000 JOINT, 20 1
29 2 23821-200000 CAPNUT 20 1
30 1 123688-39791 GASKET 1
30-1 1 119593-39690 GASKET 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
31 1 23297200081 CLAMP A20X8 1
32 1 26106080162 BOLT M8X 16 PLATED 1
33 1 26106100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 2
34 1 126674-39660 BALL JOINT 1 w
(A=*2000.12)
35 1 23414180000 GASKET 18 ROUND 2 w
(A=*2000.12)
36 1 126628-39460 SPACER 1 W
(A=*2000.12)
37 1 744626-34800 VALVE ASSY, CHECK 1 w

(A=+2000.12)

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 50 | UB.OIL PIPE

Fig.20.LUB.OIL PIPE (N=4HALZTND) o)
. . . (B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
39 2 144626-34380 SPRING 1 w
(A=*2000.12)
40 2 144626-34390 RETAINER,SPRING 1 W
? 24 (A=*2000.12)
41 2 23414-160021 GASKET 16 1 W
(A=*2000.12)
15 42 2 24190-120001 BALL 38STEEL 1
(A=*2000.12)
43 1 23331-200000 UNION 1
(A=FROM 1ST)
44 1 23414250000 GASKET 25ROUND 1 w
—18— (A=FROM 1ST)
i
I | 31
10 #32s (Fonast > JERE) 9
BEARING HOUSING
(F. . PUMP DRIVING)
25—
s
29 —19
—28
$3—8
4—o
SyvEInY Q %
CYLINDER BLOCK
% 22-1
) 36
754 R4 — )L
FLYWHEEL SIDE
19
22-1
21-1
19
%& -
@ﬁ b
21
22
23
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(Dig N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 19 ) UB.OIL STRAINER & PRESSURE RAGULATING VALVE

Fig.19.LUB.OIL STRAINER & PRESSURE RAGULATING VALVE (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
1 1 126650-35100 STRAINER, LUB OIL 1
1-1 1 12644335100 OLL ALTERASSY 1 N
(A=FROM 1ST)
3 2 126650-35030 PLUG 1
) 4 2 126650-35040 GASKET 1
Fig. 18 5 2 12665035050 SPRNG 1
6 2 126650-35060 VALVE, SAFETY 1
. 7 2 126650-35070 ORING 1 z
1 inc. (1) ~25 (A=FROM 1ST)
8 2 126650-35080 ORING 1
9 2 126650-35090 BLOCK, ADJUST VALVE 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
10 2 12665035110 PLUG 1 z
(A=FROM 1ST)
. S 1 2 12685035120 VALVE, CONTROL 1 z
3 (A=FROM 1ST)
12 2 126650-35130 SPRING 1 z
& (A=FROM 1ST)
13 2 126630-35150 STRANER ASSY 1
15 3 126650-35220 ELEMENT, LUB OIL 1
16 4 126650-35230 GASKET, STRANER 1
17 4 126650-35200 GAKET 1
18 3 126650-35180 ORING 1
19 3 126650-35270 O-RING 1
20 3 126650-35250 PLATE 1
21 3 126650-35290 PLUG 1
22 3 126650-35280 O-RING 1
23 3 126650-35240 BOLT 1
24 3 126650-35260 SPRING 1
25 2 12644335250 PLUG 1 W
(A=FROM 1ST)
26 1 26106-100602 BOLT M10X 60 PLATED 1
27 1 26106-100752 BOLT M10X 75 PLATED 2
28 1 26106-101002 BOLT M10X100 PLATED 1
29 1 726450-34100 VALVE 1
30 2 135610-34030 VALVE, CONTROL 1
31 2 12663534040 SPRING, CONT. VALVE 1
32 2 135610-34073 SCREW 1
33 2 135410-34080 LOCKNUT 1
34 2 135610-34091 CAP NUT 1
35 2 23414300000 GASKET 30ROUND 2
36 1 24311000260 ORING 1A P-260 3

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.18.LUB.OIL COOLER

4

1-1 inc.2-1~18

0CG20-G29802 18| UB.OIL COOLER

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 72644333100 COOLERASY 1
1-1 1 726443-33101 COOLERASY 1 N
(A=*2001.10)
2 2 12644333010 COOLERLLUBOIL 1
2-1 2 12644333020 BODY 1 F
(A=*2001.10)
3 2 12645033022 GASKET, COOLER 1
4 2 12645033032 GASKET, COVER 1
5 2 126443-33040 COVER 1
6 2 126650-33901 CORE, LUB OIL COOLER 1
7 2 126650-33912 GAKET 2
7-1 2 24316000280 O-RING 4D P-280 2 S
(A=*2001.10)
7A 2 24316000080 ORING4D P80 4 W
(A=*2001.10)
8 2 12561335310 VALVE 1
9 2 22217-080000 WASHER, 8 4
10 2 23414170022 GASKET 17 2
10-1 2 23414170000 GASKET 17, ROUND 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
11 2 23887-200002 PLUG 20, HEX. 2
12 2 238974030002 PLUG G3BHEX. 2
13 2 26106080202 BOLT M8X20PLATED 3
14 2 26106080552 BOLT M8X55 PLATED 9
15 2 26366-080002 NUTM8 4
16 2 26116081352 BOLT M8X135 PLATED 1
17 2 23414-160021 GASKET 16 1 W
(A=*2001.10)
18 2 23887-160002 PLUG 16HEX 1 W
(A=*2001.10)
19 1 23414120016 GASKET 12 1 w
(A=*2001.10)
20 1 23887-120002 PLUG MI2HEX 1 w
(A=*2001.10)
21 1 23010010000 CLAMP 10 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
22 1 23061-070300 PIPE 7X300 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
23 1 43600500290 COCK 1/4 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)

Remarks

(1)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.7-1,7A,17,18,
19,20.

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 17 | UB.OIL PUMP & PIPE

Fig.17.LUB.OIL PUMP & PIPE (Ar=aHaL2TNY (o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢

1 1 72644032701 PUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1

1-1 1 72644032100 PUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL 1 N

(A=EXXXXX)

18 2 12251014130 WASHER 1
1 inc. (1) ~30 19 2 26776220002 LOCK NUT M22 PLATED 1
20 2 22522070220 KEY, WOODRURF 7X22 1
21 2 744626-32650 VALVE ASSY, SAFETY 1

21-1 2 726616-32200 SAFETY VALVE 1 N

(A=EXXXXX)

22 3 14541032310 BODY, SAFETY VALVE 1
23 3 145610-32320 VALVELOSAFETY VLV 1
24 3 14462632330 SPRINGSAFETY VALVE 1
25 3 13861384232 GUARDVALVE 1
26 3 145410-32400 PLATEADJUSTING 1
30 2 12665032041 GEAR (=33) 1
31 1 22217100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4
32 1 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 4
33 1 126440-32301 PIPEOIL INLET 1
34 2 12643032310 BEND 1
36 1 126430-39050 SUPPORT 1
37 1 26106-080102 BOLTM8X 10 PLATED 2
38 1 26106-100702 BOLT M10X 70 PLATED 2
39 1 24321000450 ORING1AG450 1
40 1 26106-100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 2
41 1 126650-32030 PIPE, LUB OIL 1
42 1 126650-32102 GASKET, PUMP 1
43 1 144626-32662 GASKET, PUMP 1
44 1 26106100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2
45 1 26106-100402 BOLT M10X 40 PLATED 2
46 1 26106100852 BOLT M10X 85 PLATED 2

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 15 BAL ANCER

Fig.16.BALANCER (A=A TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
@ ® © © © ¢

1 1 12643728200 BODY 1
3 2 12643028350 BUSH 4
4 2 123385-82200 PLUG 7

1 inc. (1) ~4 5 1 12643028250 SHAFT, BALANCER 2

‘ 6 1 12643028270 GEAR, BALANCER IDLE 1
8 2 127410-28290 BUSH 1
9 1 12643028300 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1
10 1 12643028310 RETANER 1
11 1 12643028320 GEAR (A), BALANCER 1
12 1 12643028330 GEAR (B), BALANCER 1
13 1 12643028340 COLLAR 2
14 1 26206-120206 BOLT M12X 20 PLATED 4
15 1 22312060140 PARALLEL PIN, M6X14 2
16 1 22312-120200 PARALLEL PIN, M12X20 1
17 1 22451-100000 WIRE, 10X1000 1
18 1 22451-100000 WIRE, 1L0X1000 4
19 1 26108100652 BOLT M10X 65 PLATED 8
20 1 26206-100456 BOLT M10X 45 PLATED 3
21 1 26206-120406 BOLT M12X 40 PLATED 6
22 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 8 w

(A=EXXXXX)

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OIdiv‘;S New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 15 p|ISTON & CONNECTING ROD

Fig.15.PISTON & CONNECTING ROD (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 72662522720 PISTONWRINGS 4
1-1 1 72662522721 PISTONASSY 4 R
(A=*1999.01)
1-2 1 72662522722 PISTONWRINGS 4 N
(A=EZZZZ2)
3 2 726625-22500 RING SET 4
3-1 2 726671-22500 RING SET 4 R
(A=*1999.01)
10 1 12665022301 PIN, PISTON 4
10-1 1 12665022302 PIN, PISTON 4 R
(A=EZZ2272)
11 1 22252000480 CIRCLIP 48 8
12 1 726652-23101 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 4
12-1 1 726664-23810 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 4 S
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
12A 1 72644323110 CONNECTING RODASY 4 z
(A=EZZZ72)
15 2 12665023200 BOLTROD 8
15-1 2 126664-23200 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 8 S
G (A=EZZZZ2)
CAUTION 188 1 15A 2 12665023200 BOLTROD 8 z
e (A=EZZ272)
T R 16 2 126650-23220 NUT 8 z
(A=EZZ7277)
16A 2 12644323220 NUT 8 z
— 1155A (A=EZZ27272)
17 2 12662523221 METAL CRANKPIN 4
18A 2 22451-160000 WIRE, 16 4 z
(A=EZZZ72)
18B 2 126664-23510 LABEL, TIGHTENING TOR 4 W
(A=EZZ2272)
19 2 12665023120 BUSH, PISTON PIN 4
BR 20 1 12662523920 METAL CRANKPIN 025 4
16A L 1122A 22 1 12662523930 METAL CRANKPIN 05 4
[
@
Remarks

(1)Spare parts.

(2)Under sized(U.S.=0.25)parts.
(3)Under sized(U.S.=0.50)parts.
(4)AB,LR

(5)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with all cylinders.

N:Old Le% New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId% New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




Fig.14.CRANKSHAFT & FLYWEEL

00620-629802 14 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWEEL

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)

(D)=

13

7 L& I LT
FLEXIBLE MOUNT SPEC.

Remarks

(1)For 1200,1500min-1
(2)For 1800min-1
(3)For 1200,1500min-1
(Flexible mount spec)
(4)For 1800min-1
(Flexible mount spec.)
(5)Flexible mount spec.
(6)Flexible mount spec.(jg)
(7)NK,jg

(8)AB (9)BV

(AKR (B)ig

(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12644321100 CRANKSHAFT CMP 1
1-1 1 12644321101 CRANKSHAFT CMP 1 R
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
1A 1 12644321110 CRANKSHAFT CMPNK 1 W
(A=EZZZZ2)
1B 1 12644321120 CRANKSHAFT CMPAB 1 w
(A=EZZZ272)
1c 1 12644321130 CRANKSHAFT CMPBV 1 w
(A=EZZ7277)
1D 1 12644321140 CRANKSHAFT CMPKR 1 W
(A=EZZ2272)
3 2 12665021200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
4 2 12367221290 PARALLEL PN 2
6 2 12663521301 COUPLING 1
7 2 12643021230 GEAR, DRVING 1
8 1 12645021380 FLYWHEEL WRING GEAR 1
8A 1 42311-551640 FALYWHEEL ASSY 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
10 2 14462621600 GEAR,RING 1
11 1 14462621520 PARALLEL PN 1
12 1 12663521560 BOLT 8
12-1 1 126677-21560 BOLT, ALYWHEEL 8 R
(A=EZZ22Z2)
12A 1 12663521560 BOLT 8
13 1 22451-200000 WIRE, 2X1000 4 z
(A=EZZ27272)
13A 1 22451-200000 WIRE, 2X1000 4
14 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)
15 1 22217-160000 SPRING WASHER 16 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
16 1 22217-300000 SPRNG WASHER 30 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
17 1 26106100142 BOLT M10X 14 PLATED 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)
18 1 26116160252 BOLT M16X 25 PLATED 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
19 1 26736-300002 NUT M30 8 w
(A=EXXXXX)
20 1 41400552500 BUSHRUBBER 8 w
(A=EXXXXX)
20A 1 41400001330 BUSHRUBBER 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
21 1 42326551690 COVER 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
22 1 45511003150 WASHER 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
23 1 45511003160 WASHER 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
24 1 45521550511 BOLT 8 w
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 14 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWEEL

Fig.14.CRANKSHAFT & FLYWEEL (A=A TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
25 1 42311-550780 AYWHEEL 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
25A 1 42311550790 HAYWHEEL ASSY 1 W
(A=EXXXXX)
27 2 144626-21600 GEAR, RING 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
28 1 45521551500 BOLT 8 w
(A=EXXXXX)
13
7 LE LI LBFELE
FLEXIBLE MOUNT ‘SPEC.
Remarks
(1)For 1200,1500min-1
(2)For 1800min-1
(3)For 1200,1500min-1
(Flexible mount spec)
(4)For 1800min-1
(Flexible mount spec.)
(5)Flexible mount spec.
(6)Flexible mount spec.(jg)
(7)NK,jg
(S)AB (g)BV Yes No Yes No
(AKR (B)ig N:OId‘ﬁNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 59 (13A)BELLOWS

Fig.59.(13A)BELLOWS (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
R 1 - wW B © O B ¢
c:('ﬁtﬁil\ﬁ 'Fﬁﬁsﬁﬁ g'iH(}%K&ﬁSORBER SPEC. 1 1 23211-100115 ALANGE 1
2 1 23970-100001 BEHILOWS 100A 1
3 1 26113160502 BOLT M16X50 16
3-1 1 26116160502 BOLT M16X 50 PLATED 16 N
(A=*2002.05)
4 1 26713160002 NUT M16 16
4-1 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 16 N
(A=*2002.05)
5 1 23211-100115 HANGE 1
6 1 26116-160552 BOLT M16X 55 PLATED 16
7 1 26716160002 NUT M16 16
8 1 43720550940 PIPE, A_EXIBLE 100A 1
9 1 23211-125141 ALANGE 1
10 1 23440-125000 GASKET, 125 1
11 1 26116160502 BOLT M16X 50 PLATED 8
12 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 8
13 1 41613550200 CONNECTOR, EXHAUST 1
17 1 23440-100000 GASKET, 100 2
18 1 26116-161102 BOLT M16X110 PLATED 8
19 1 26716160002 NUT M16 8
20 1 41618002040 MOUNT,SENSOR 1

BRIy 4 X7y T PSR O HeAk
EXHAUST ONE SIZE UP SPEC. EXHAUST SYNTHESIS EXIT SPEC.

114@

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.13.EXHAUST BEND & TURBOCHARGER

1
1A
1C

AR 1)L
i HONEYWELL TYPE

00620-G29802 13 EXHAUST BEND & TURBOCHARGER

IS4 RA—Ll
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks

(1)For 1200min-1 Inc.from No.3 to 26
(2)For 1200min-1(jg)

(3)For 1500,1800min-1

Inc.from No.3 to 26

(4)For 1500,1800min-1(jg)
(5)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.10 No0.14-1&15-1.
For 1200min-1 Inc.from No.27 to 53
(6)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.10 No.14-1&15-1.
For 1500,1800min-1

Inc.from No.27A to 53

(7)For 1200min-1(8)For 1500,1800min-1

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12644318010 TURBOCHARGER 1 1
1-1 1 12644318050 TURBOCHARGER 1 S 5
(A=*2007.04)
1A 1 12644318210 TURBOCHARGER 1 W 2
(A=EXXXXX)
1A-1 1 126443-18050-A TURBOCHARGER 1 S 5
(A=*2007.04)
1B 1 12644318030 TURBOCHARGER 1 w 3
(A=EXXXXX)
1B-1 1 12644318060 TURBOCHARGER 1 S 6
(A=*2007.04)
1C 1 12644318230 TURBOCHARGER 1 W 4
(A=EXXXXX)
1C-1 1 126443-18060-A TURBOCHARGER 1 S 6
(A=*2007.04)
3 2 12748718850 SILENCER 1
5 2 127656-18860 INSULATOR 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
6 2 940045-00001 BOLT 6
7 2 940097-50303 BOLT 6
8 2 944313-60001 CLAMP 2
9 2 941040-10023 HOUSING, TURBO. 1 7
9A 2 94104010034 HOUSING, TURBO. 1 W 8
(A=EXXXXX)
10 2 944321-90103 HOUSING 1 7
10A 2 944321-90104 HOUSING 1 W 8
(A=EXXXXX)
11 2 940884-80002 PLATE, CLAMP 2
12 2 940306-90077 SEALRING 1
13 2 940076-80011 NUT,LOCK 1
14 2 940381-80009 RING, PISTON 1
15 2 94004240000 RING, SEAL 1
16 2 94300270058 HOUSING ASSY, CENTER 1
17 2 940929-90000 WHEEL 1
18 2 940804-90009 RING. COMPRESSION 1
19 2 940056-80000 RING, RETAINING 4
20 2 940805-60000 BEARING 2
21 2 940690-70000 BEARING,THRUST 1
22 2 944410-10202 BOLT 4
23 2 941018-80005 WHEEL 1 7
23A 2 941018-80019 WHEEL 1 W 8
(A=EXXXXX)
24 2 94422930006 WHEEL 1 7
24A 2 944229-30015 WHEEL 1 w 8
(A=EXXXXX)
25 2 940804-50030 BACKPLATE 1
26 2 948028-80004 COLLAR 1
27 2 X4918756020 HOUSING,TURBO 1 7
27A 2 X4918756040 HOUSING,TURBO 1 8
28 2 X4918743820 WHEEL 1 7
28A 2 X4918743840 WHEEL 1 8

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.13.EXHAUST BEND & TURBOCHARGER

1
1A
1C

AR 1)L
i HONEYWELL TYPE

00620-G29802 13 EXHAUST BEND & TURBOCHARGER

IS4 RA—Ll
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks

(1)For 1200min-1 Inc.from No.3 to 26
(2)For 1200min-1(jg)

(3)For 1500,1800min-1

Inc.from No.3 to 26

(4)For 1500,1800min-1(jg)
(5)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.10 No0.14-1&15-1.
For 1200min-1 Inc.from No.27 to 53
(6)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.10 No.14-1&15-1.
For 1500,1800min-1

Inc.from No.27A to 53

(7)For 1200min-1(8)For 1500,1800min-1

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
29 2 X4918642220 NUT,LOCK 1
30 2 X4918742110 S ERVE 1
31 2 12644318830 RINGPISTON 1
32 2 X4918722520 INSERT 1
33 2 X4916823201 RING,SNAP 1
34 2 12644318820 RINGPISTON 1
35 2 12644318810 BEARING 1
36 2 X4916822100 ORING 1
37 2 X4918742300 RING, THRUST 1
38 2 X4918722200 DERLECTOROIL 1
39 2 12644318800 BEARING 2
40 2 X4918730130 WHEEL 1
41 2 X4918322800 PINSSPRING 1
42 2 X4918720200 HOUSING ASSY,CENTER 1
43 2 X4918722310 RING 2
44 2 XF315613000 ORING 1
45 2 X4918723300 RING,SNAP 1
46 2 X4918714000 COUPRING 1
47 2 X4918710300 HOUSING 1
48 2 12644318470 LAGING 1
49 2 X4918719100 PLATE 1
50 2 X0066502048 RIVET 2
51 2 X4616855200 PLATE 1
52 2 126443-18870 SILENCER 1
53 3 126443-18380 PRE CLEANER 1
54 1 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 4
54-1 1 26106-100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 4 R
(A=*1998.11)
55 1 123678-18050 GAKET 1
56 1 26213-100252 STUD MI0X 25 4
57 1 26713100002 NUT, M10 (STENLES 4
57-1 1 128633-18700 UNUT 4 N
(A=*2007.04)
58 1 12644313100 SUPPORT 1
59 1 127653-18300 BEND 1
59-1 1 12644318500 BEND(TURBINE OUT 1 R
(A=*1998.11)
61 2 12765318390 INSULATOR 1
61-1 2 12644318520 INSULATOR, HEAT 1 R
(A=*1998.11)
62 1 26113-160502 BOLTM16X50 8
62-1 1 26113160602 BOLT M16X 60 8 R
(A=*1998.11)
62-2 1 26116-160602 BOLT M16X 60 PLATED 8 N
(A=EZZ22Z2)
63 1 26713-160002 NUT M16 8
63-1 1 26716-160002 NUT M16 8 N
(A=EZZ2272)
64 1 11320022120 RING 2 w
(A=*1998.06)
65 1 127656-18860 INSULATOR 1 w

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 13 EXHAUST BEND & TURBOCHARGER

Fig.13.EXHAUST BEND & TURBOCHARGER (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
(A=EXXXXX)
65-1 1 126443-18860 INSULATOR 1 N
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
66 1 23414210000 PACKING 21X 1,RD. 1 W
(A=*1998.11)
67 1 23894040002 PLUG G12HEX 1 w

(A=*1998.11)

1 Y ke
1A [ HONEYWELL TYPE
1B
1C

IS4 RA—Ll
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks
(1)For 1200min-1 Inc.from No.3 to 26
(2)For 1200min-1(jg)

(3)For 1500,1800min-1
Inc.from No.3 to 26
(4)For 1500,1800min-1(jg)

(5)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.10 No0.14-1&15-1.
For 1200min-1 Inc.from No.27 to 53

(6)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with Fig.10 No.14-1&15-1.
For 1500,1800min-1

Inc.from No.27A to 53 Voo o Voo o
(7)For 1200min-1(8)For 1500,1800min-1 N:OId‘fNew, Q:OId‘T»TNew, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId‘fNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 15 CAMSHAFT & IDLE GEAR

Fig.12.CAMSHAFT & IDLE GEAR (Ar=aHaL2TNY (o=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B ©) ® E ©
1 1 12644314010 CAMSHAFT 1
2 1 22312040080 PARALLEL PIN, M4X8 1
3 1 12665014100 GEAR, CAVISHAFT 1
4 1 12665014120 NUT 1
5 1 12665014130 WASHER 1
6 1 22512-100340 KEY, 10X34 1
7 1 14467914200 TAPPET 8
8 1 126650-14410 ROD, PUSH 8
8-1 1 126650-14420 ROD, PUSH 8 R
(A=EZZZ72)
12 1 126650-14722 BRACKET, IDLE GEAR 1
13 1 12665014731 SPACER 1
14 1 126650-14790 WASHER 1
15 1 12665014801 GEAR,IDLE 1
17 2 126650-14780 BUSH, IDLE GEAR 1
18 1 12665014860 BOLT M16X25 1
19 1 22312040080 PARALLEL PIN, M4X8 1
20 1 26106-100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 4
21 1 126650-14750 BRACKET, IDLE GEAR 1
22 1 126650-14760 RETAINER 1
23 1 126650-14770 WASHER TONGUED 1
24 1 126650-14850 BOLT M12X85 1
25 1 12665014901 GEAR (Z=32),IDLE 1
27 2 135410-32620 BUSH 1
28 1 22351-040016 SPRING PIN4X16 1
29 1 12251014130 WASHER 1
30 1 12251014140 NUT 1
31 1 12663042560 GEAR 1
32 1 12663042611 GASKET, MOUNT 1
33 1 222524000620 CIRCLIP 62(H) 1
RIS A A — LAl 36 % 1 22512000060 KEY, 7X16 1
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL 35 1 24101062064 BALL BEARNG 2
A 36 1 26106-080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 6
® : O T 37 1 41641550300 CASE, BEARNG 1
CPA RLEY 38 1 41641550310 SHAFT 1
IDLE GEAR
© Sy by
CRANKSHAFT GEAR
© : 74 ELxy
IDLE GEAR
@ cFORY FXy
FUEL PUMP GEAR
P : Sz L—aBEHXY
DRIVING GEAR, GEN.
@ : haxy
CAM. SHAFT GEAR
® : 74 LY
IDLE GEAR
O : s TRy
C.F.W. PUMP GEAR
@ : s TRy
C.S.W.PUMP GEAR

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.11.EXHAUST MANIFOLD

54 R4 —NABl
FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CG20-G29802 171 EFXHAUST MANIFOLD

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)

1 1 72644313500 MANIFOLD ASSY, EXH. 1

3 2 12644313021 COVERA 1

4 2 12644313031 COVERB 1

5 2 12644313040 GASKET 2

6 2 27241-280000 PLUG, 28 5

7 2 126660-44100 COVER 2

8 2 12666044110 GASKET 2

9 2 23414170000 GASKET 17, ROUND 4

10 2 23414170000 GASKET 17, ROUND 1

1 2 23893030002 PLUG G3BHEX. 4

12 2 23893030002 PLUG G3BHEX. 1

13 2 26106080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 12

14 2 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 8

15 1 126634-13211 GASKET 4

15-1 1 12663413212 GASKET, EXHMANIFOLD 4 N

(A=*1999.11)

16 1 126438-13250 SUPPORT 2

17 1 26106100162 BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 4

18 1 26116101552 BOLT M10X155 PLATED 8

19 1 12644349800 PIPE, MANIFOLD 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)

21 2 23341-180000 JOINT, PIPE 18 2 w
(A=EXXXXX)

22 1 23414220000 PACKING 2ROUND 4 W
(A=EXXXXX)

23 1 23857-180000 JOINT BOLT 18 2 w
(A=EXXXXX)

Yes

N:0ld $i=5 New, Q:0ld =5 New, R:0ld S5

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 19 SUCTION MANIFOLD & CONNECT PIPE

Fig.10.SUCTION MANIFOLD & CONNECT PIPE (o AL TN e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12644312100 MANIFOLD ASSY,SUC 1
2 1 12644312110 INSULATOR 1
2-1 1 12644312111 INSULATOR, SUCTION 1 S
(A=*2008.10)
3 1 12644312120 SPACER 6
3-1 1 12644312121 SPACER, INSULATER 4 S
(A=*2008.10)
3A 1 12644312130 SPACER, INSULATER 2 W
(A=*2008.10)
4 1 12663512131 GASKET 4
5 1 26226-080602 STUD 8X60 6
5-1 1 26226080802 STUDM8X 80 4 S
(A=*2008.10)
5A 1 26226080752 STUDM8X 75 PLATED 2 W
(A=*2008.10)
5A-1 1 26226080802 STUDM8X80 2 N
(A=EZZ27Z)
6 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 1
7 1 26106-101002 BOLT M10X100 PLATED 7
8 1 126616-18760 PAD 14
9 1 26716080002 NUTM8 7
10 1 26756080002 LOCKNUT M8PLATED 7
11 1 126616-18760 PAD 8
12 1 12644312120 SPACER 1
12-1 1 12644312121 SPACER, INSULATER 1 S
(A=+2008.10)
13 1 126650-12212 GASKET 1
14 1 12644318120 ARDUCT 1
14-1 1 12644318130 ARDUCT 1 S
(A=*2007.04)
15 1 12762018130 PIPE (RUBBER) 1
15-1 1 126443-18400 JOINT,RUBBER 1 S
(A=*2007.04)
16 1 12644318200 INSULATOR 1
16-1 1 12644318201 INSULATOR, AR DUCT 1 S
(A=*2008.10)
17 1 26226080202 STUD M8X 20 PLATED 3
17-1 1 26226080202 STUD M8X 20 PLATED 2 K
(A=*2008.10)
17A 1 26226080402 STUDM8X40 1 w
(A=*2008.10)
18 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2
19 1 26226-080602 STUD 8X60 1
19-1 1 26226080802 STUDM8X80 1 S
AR St ™ (a="2008.10)
20 1 26716080002 NUTM8 4
21 1 26756080002 LOCKNUT M8 PLATED 4
22 1 43730552161 CLIPHOSEGL 4
22-1 1 43730552171 CUPHOSE 71 2 S
Remark_s . (A=*2007.04)
(1)For single type fuel strainer. 23 1 23414120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 1

(2)For selector cock type fuel
strainer.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 19 SUCTION MANIFOLD & CONNECT PIPE

Fig.10.SUCTION MANIFOLD & CONNECT PIPE (AL TN o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
24 1 23887-120002 PLUG MI2HEX 1
25 1 26106-100802 BOLT M10X 80 PLATED 2
25-1 1 26106-100652 BOLT M10X 65 PLATED 2 S
(A=*2007.04)
26 1 12661677810 BOLT 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
26-1 1 12644312140 BOLT, SPACER 1 S
(A=*2008.10)
27 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 11 W
(A=*2008.10)
28 1 12644318190 SPACER, INSULATER 1 W
(A=*2008.10)
29 1 12644312150 SPACER, INSULATER 1 w
(A=*2008.10)
30 1 26226081002 STUDM8X100 1 W

(A=*2008.10)

754 R4 — LRI
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Remarks
(1)For single type fuel strainer.

(2)For selector cock type fuel
strainer.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802

Fig.9.BONNET (A=4HAL2TND) o=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 726450-11520 BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1 z
(A=EXXXXX)
4 3 12645011310 GASKET, BONNET 1 VA
(A=EXXXXX)
5 2 12665011440 BOLT, BONNET 4 z
(A=EXXXXX)
6 2 22242-000160 CIRCUP 16 4 z
(A=EXXXXX)
7 2 22190-160003 SEALWASER 16 4 z
(A=EXXXXX)
8 1 12666007910 LIFTER, ENGINE 1
9 1 26116120282 BOLT M12X 28 PLATED 4
9-1 1 26116120302 BOLT M12X 30 PLATED 4 N
(A=EXXXXX)
10 1 12663007900 LIFTER, ENGINE 1
11 1 26156140302 BOLT M14X 30 PLATED 2
12 1 726456-11530 BONNET ASSY 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
15 3 126450-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1 w
(A=EXXXXX)
16 2 12416011360 KNOB 4 W
(A=EXXXXX)
17 2 12441111320 RUBBER 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)
18 2 12441111330 WASHER 4 w
(A=EXXXXX)

754 A —IJLE
FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CG20-G29802 9.BONNET

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.8.SUCTION/EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER ARM

0CG20-G29802 g SUCTION/EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER ARM

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 72645011500 SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1
2 2 12665011260 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 4
3 2 12665011271 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1
4 2 13521011280 WASHER 8
5 2 126650-11350 SPRING (A) 2
6 2 126650-11360 SPRING (B) 1
7 2 126650-11370 SPRING (B) 1
8 2 12645011710 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1
10 3 23871010000 PLUG PT1BSCREW 2
11 2 726650-11651 ARMASSY, ROCKER 4
14 4 126650-11221 BUSH, ROCKER ARM 4
15 3 144626-11240 SCREW,VALVE 4
16 3 26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 4
17 2 726630-11661 ARMASSY, ROCKER 4
20 4 126650-11231 BUSH, ROCKER ARM 4
21 3 144626-11240 SCREW, VALVE 4
22 3 26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 4
23 2 22242000250 CIRCLIP 255 2
24 1 26106100802 BOLT M10X 80 PLATED 5

N:Old $=5

New, Q:OIdL‘L»New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

Fig.7.CYLINDER HEAD

4

1inc. (1) ~29

754 A — Ll

FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CG20-G29802 7 cy| INDER HEAD

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1)
(B)=

(D)=
(E)=

(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
wW B © O B ¢

1 1 72644311700 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1

4 3 27241-350000 PLUG, 35 5

5 3 27241-400000 PLUG 40 5

5-1 3 27241-400000 PLUG40 4
(A=EZZZZ2)

5A 3 128610-11950 PLUG45 1
(A=EZZZ272)

6 3 12662511080 SEAT, SUCTION VALVE 4

7 3 12662511090 SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE 4

8 3 12665011160 GUDE, VALVE 4

9 3 12665011170 GUIDE, VALVE 4

10 3 123372-11720 TAPER PLUG PT1/4 SUS 4
(A=EXXXXX)

11 3 12643011750 JOINT 1
(A=EXXXXX)

12 3 126650-11850 S ERVE 4

13 3 144626-11970 PLUG, M25X2 9

14 3 23414250031 GASKET 25 9

15 3 23871030000 PLUG PT38SCREW 4

15-1 3 23876030000 PLUG PT38SCREW 4
(A=EXXXXX)

16 3 24316000260 ORING 4D P-260 4

17 3 126650-11630 GAKET 1
(A=EXXXXX)

18 2 12662511110 VALVE, EXHAUST 4

19 2 12663011120 SPRING (A), VALVE 8

20 2 12663011130 SPRING (B), VALVE 8

21 2 126650-11140 GUIDE 8

22 2 12648011150 SEAL, VALVE STEM 8

22-1 2 12662811150 SEALVALVE STEM 8
(A=EXXXXX)

23 2 12663511180 ROTATOR, VALVE 8

24 2 126650-11190 COTTER 8

24-1 2 126650-11191 COTTER 8
(A=*1998.03)

25 2 126640-11280 BOLT (A 4

26 2 12663511560 CAP 8

27 2 12665011770 BOLT,STUD 8

28 2 26366-080002 NUTM8 8

28A 2 126430-11750 JOINT 1
(A=EXXXXX)

29 2 12662511100 VALVE, SUCTION 4

30 1 126650-11960 SEAL 4

31 1 12662501200 STUD, CYL HEAD 18

31-1 1 12662501220 BOLT, CYL HEAD 18
(A=*2002.08)

32 1 12662501210 STUD, CYL. HEAD 4

33 1 126650-11840 GASKET, T=15 4

34 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 4

N:0ld £55 New, Q:0ld 5

New, R:Old —

Yes
Yes'

New, S:OIdz‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 5 | ABEL

i (AY=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
Fig.6.LABEL . e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
4 5 AN B ©) ® € F)
| 1 1 12665007101 LABEL 1
(E3%<cooling vatery) [&] 1-1 1 12665007102 LABEL 1 N
[— (A=*1999.10)
— 2 1 12645007300 LABEL 1
dmom T, 2-1 1 12645007301 LABEL 1 R
6-1 Samean (A=EZZ272)
6 6-2 ;?EE Bt 3 1 12919807350 LABEL, TANK 1
| // | 8 4 1 12663007360 LABEL (CW.TANK 1
L d ; o 10 . 12 41 1 12663007361 LABEL (CWTANK 1 N
E REIE
BTN [ = \ (A=EXXXXX)
pirheiiasioring 0% B eote EJ Ty mmm— ' 5 1 14462607410 NAMEPLATELIFT.CAUT. 1
E: . i g 8 6 1 12368207850 LABEL 1
6-1 1 12368207851 LABEL, CW. TANK 1 N
. d (A=EXXXXX)
6-2 1 12368207852 LABEL, CW. TANK 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
14 15 16 17 17-1 18 . 1 1242000830 LABEL 6
‘ ‘ 8 1 22624-200030 RIVET, 20X3
P W o P oiin P o G P W (P wi o Rt g o 1 2262420000 RIVET, 20X3
9A 1 22624-200030 RIVET, 20X3 14 w
19 21 22 24 25 (A=EXXXXX)
‘ 2‘3 10 1 26106060122 BOLTM6X 12 PLATED 2
RREE st of Vaves 9 YFIT ) P e e [o e, d 1 1 42221551420 LABEL 1
e s 12 1 12663007450 LABEL 1
el o o o 12-1 1 12663007451 LABEL 1 N
(A=*2001.01)
2% 28 29 30 12-2 1 12663007452 LABEL 1 N
| | ‘ (A=*2002lg)79(1)-91451 RVET 14
cAUTIoN G LA TRBN 13 1
e = B ﬁ@ — [V@M M@ @ ] 13A 1 13790091451 RVET 10
e Phcgssigrined 14 1 42221007740 NAMEPLATELUBOIL 1
e tex 15 1 4221007760 LABEL 1
*som ovsome 36 16 1 42221007770 LABEL 1
31 2 Sy _ 7 1 4222100780 LABEL(SUCPRESSURE 1
e, arm 171 1 42221007870 NAMEPLATE SUCPRESS, 1 N
CAUTION USE 3|5 (A=EXXXXX)
wormeer] | S T 2 18 1 42221007960 NAMEPLATECRITRPM 1
CAUTION 18-1 1 42221021220 NAMEPLATE DANGER MIN 1 S
— g (A="1999.09)
Tohien th comectig EE[eTele]]
e e Crrrrt 19 1 42221551450 LABEL 1 5
20 1 42222003380 LABEL 1
21 1 12663007110 LABEL 1
21-1 1 12663007111 LABHL 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
Remarks 22 1 12530091840 LABEL 1 2
(Dig 23 1 12530091850 LABEL 1 2
(2)Generator spec. 24 1 42221552910 LABEL 1 6
(3)W/O generator spec. 25 1 42221552920 LABE 1 6
(4)2-circuit fresh/sea water 26 1 42202550820 LABEL, STARTING 1 5
cooling spec. 27 1 13566507200 LABEL, CAUTION 1
(5)Elef:tr|(,t starting spec. 28 1 12663007990 CAUTION PLATE 1
(6)2-circuit fresh/fresh water o " o o
cooling spec. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802

0CG20-G29802 6.LABEL

Fig.6.LABEL S e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
4 5 wW B © O B ¢
| 20 1 13566507210 LABEL 1
((REX ooling water) [&] 30 1 42220009020 LABEL 1 w
[— (A=EXXXXX)
31 1 12477207150 LABEL 1 W
WEORD LI, (A=EXXXXX)
HT HEORIHE
2R LT8R 32 1 12477207440 LABEL 1 W
6 | (A=EXXXXX)
| / g 35 1 12666423510 LABEL, TIGHTENING TOR 1 w
L _
=¥ 7 9 10 1 12 (AzB22277)
SAUTION 1133A \ 36 1 42221554970 LABEL.CAUTION 1 w
plshmsakzeny & mmpommicove 9 em (A=EXXXXX)
A 36-1 1 42221554971 LABEL, LIFTING 1 N
(A=EZZZZZ)
5 VR LIESEL IR 0, 51 ©
14 15 16 1‘7 171 1‘8
o W O O wnum O [P dun G 2 me 9 [P ewuw 9| RERSES e
19 21 22 24 25
| i
B :&:;':n < Adjustuent of Valves ") IS ‘ Rt §| |:§ Peisiiaige §|
tEn-amRLTR IO N o . !
26 28 29 30
L |
= | == © YANMIAR
— ] v e e
el P ——
Predgevid-od
ouransime
arIsep TR
*com. ouvome 36
JEEL<METE
8 2 e AR
BTN, o NEG . 'p
35
CAUTION USE |
e || —m—— iR earomn
o CAUTION STrontran
sa7m ot sty
oot <
i BEnons
Remarks
(Dig
(2)Generator spec.
(3)W/O generator spec.
(4)2-circuit fresh/sea water
cooling spec.
(5)Electric starting spec.
(6)2-circuit fresh/fresh water o o o o
cooling spec. N:Old *55 New, Q:0ld %= New, R:0ld = New, S:0ld -5 New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 5.BREATHER

Fig.5.BREATHER (A=A TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12665003072 GASKET, BREATHER 1
2 1 23221-430000 FLANGE 430VAL 1
3 1 23414170000 GASKET 17, ROUND 1
4 1 23422-440000 PACKING 44 1
5 1 23897-030002 PLUG G3BHEX. 1
6 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 4
7 1 26116120352 BOLT M12X 35 PLATED 2
8 1 12644303100 BREATHER 1
9 1 23221430000 FLANGE 430VAL 1 1
10 1 23422-440000 PACKING 44 2 1
11 1 26116120402 BOLT M12X40 2 1
12 1 26716-120002 NUT 12 2 1
13 1 43560551110 JOINT 2 1
14 1 43720555030 HEXBLE PIPE 1 1
15 1 43730552161 CLIP HOSE6L 4 1
16 1 23211032043 HANGE 1 2
17 1 234324032000 GASKET 5K 32X05 1 2
18 1 26116-120402 BOLT M12X 40 4 2
19 1 26716-120002 NUT 12 4 2
20 1 43720556000 RLEXBLE PIPE 1 2
4 R —JLfl
FLYWHEEL SIDE
Bh 3R 4% LR
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.

Remarks

(1)Shock absorber spec. Voo o Voo o

(2)LR N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId‘T»T New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld <ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 5g (4A)MAGNETIC PICKUP

Fig.58.(4A)MAGNETIC PICKUP (AIZAHALZTN) o=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢

1 1 12441191160 SENSOR, TACHOMETER 1
2 1 22137-180000 WASHER 18 1
3 1 23000019000 CLAMVP 19 1
4 1 41200550930 CAPRUBBER 1

N:Old Le% New, Q:OId% New, R:OId% New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 4 F| yYWHEEL HOUSING

Fig.4.FLYWHEEL HOUSING (W=HAL2 TG (or=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12662801600 HOUSING, ALYWHEEL 1
1-1 1 126628-01601 HOUSING, ALYWHEEL 1 S
(A=*1999.05)
2 1 12645001610 COVER 1
3 1 12662501620 SEAL, OIL 1
4 1 12665001682 GASKET, HOUSING 1
4-1 1 12662501680 GAKET 1 S
(A=*1999.05)
5 1 12665001831 CASEOIL SEAL 1
51 1 12665001832 CASE,OL SEAL 1 N
(A=*1994.10)
6 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 6 z
(A=EXXXXX)
7 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 1
< 71 1 22217-100000 SPRNG WASHER 10 13 K
754 R4 —JLE (A=*1999.05)
FLYWHEEL SIDE s 1 Saoraonm ORNG 1AG1900 1
9 1 26106060102 BOLT 6X 10 PLATED 2
10 1 26106-080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 6
[Ty 11 1 26106-100352 BOLT M10X 35 PLATED 1
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC. 11-1 1 26106-100352 BOLT M10X 35 PLATED 13 K
35 (A=*1999.05)
12 1 12662501610 SUPPORT 1 z
(A=*1999.05)
13 1 26106100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 4 z
(A=*1999.05)
14 1 26106-100182 BOLT M10X 18 PLATED 2 z
(A=*1999.05)
15 1 12666001590 BRACKET, ENGINE 1
16 1 12666001601 FOOT 1
17 1 12666001652 BRACKET, ENGINE 1
18 1 12666001662 BRACKET ENGINED 1
19 1 26156161502 BOLT M16X150 1
20 1 22312-120200 PARALLEL PIN, M12X20 8 W
(A=EXXXXX)
20A 1 127610-21460 PIN
20A-1 1 22312-120200 PARALLEL PIN, M12X20 8 N
(A=EZZ2272)
21 1 26156-160402 BOLT M16X 40 PLATED 2
22 1 26156-160652 BOLT M16X 65 PLATED 8
23 1 26156160652 BOLT M16X 65 PLATED 5 3
5%;%%%;6@;1”“%& 24 1 26156160802 BOLT M16X80FAN.THRD. 3
25 1 26156-160402 BOLT M16X 40 PLATED 4
26 1 26156-160602 BOLT M16X 60 PLATED 1
26-1 1 26156-160652 BOLT M16X 65 PLATED 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
27 1 45521552460 BOLT 8
28 1 22333100400 TAPER PIN 10x40 2
28-1 1 22333100560 TAPERPIN, 10X56 2 N
Remarks (A=EXXXXX)
(1)Shock absorber spec. 29 1 26116180502 BOLT MISX 50 PLATED 1

(2)W/O governor motor spec.
(3)Governor motor spec.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:0ld <=5 New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 4 F| yYWHEEL HOUSING

Fig.4.FLYWHEEL HOUSING (o AL TN e
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
wW B © O B ¢
30 1 26367-100002 UNUT M10 2
30-1 1 26366-100002 NUT M10 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)

31 1 22217-140000 SPRING WASHER 14 8 1
32 1 26156140402 BOLT M14X 40 PLATED 8 1
33 1 41400554500 MOUNT, ALEXIBLE 8 1
34 1 45511-550960 WASHER 8 1
35 1 26756200002 LOCK NUT M20 PLATED 16 1
36 1 41400555010 RUBBER 8 1
37 1 45511551020 WASHERNUT) 8 1

754 R4 —)LE
FLYWHEEL SIDE

RrfRtt ik
SHOCK ABSORBER SPEC.

B —B

RIS KA —ILAl
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

Remarks
(1)Shock absorber spec.

(2)W/O governor motor spec.
(3)Governor motor spec.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 3| UB.OIL SUMP

Fig.3.LUB.OIL SUMP (BraHAL2 TN o)
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
AN B ©) ® € F)
1 1 72644001540 LUB. OlL SUMP ASSY 1
1-1 1 72644301540 LUB. OlL SUMP ASSY 1 S
(A=*2001.10)
3 2 13541001780 PLUG M30 1
3-1 2 13541001780 PLUGM30 2 K
(A=*2001.10)
4 2 23414-300000 GASKET 30ROUND
4-1 2 23414300000 GASKET 30ROUND 2 K
(A=*2001.10)
5 1 23221-250001 HANGE 25 1
6 1 23424-260000 PACKING 26 1
7 1 26106100282 BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 2
8 1 126440-34830 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1
1 1 23414140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 1
12 1 12643001712 GASKET, OlL SUMP 1
13 1 26106100282 BOLT M10X 28 PLATED 13
14 1 26106100652 BOLT M10X 65 PLATED 10
15 1 42130501260 DIPSTICK 1

754 R4 —JLE
FLYWHEEL SIDE

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OId% New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld :‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CG20-G29802

Fig.2.GEAR HOUSING

FORES R > 7
FUEL INJECTION PUMP 38 /

0CG20-G29802 5 SEAR HOUSING

PEEIVr ] it R
. DRIVING GEAR, GEN.
CFWR> 7
C.F.W. PUNP

CSWR> T

&, C. S.\. PUMP

R2Z4K4 =)
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

Remarks
(1)Optional parts.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
1 1 12663001460 COVER, CYL FRONT 1
2 1 12663001472 GASKET, COVER 1
3 1 12666001500 CASE, GEAR 1
4 1 12666001510 GASKET, GEAR CASE 1
5 1 12666001531 PACKING 1
6 1 12666001520 COVERGEAR CASE 1
7 1 12663001751 SEAL, OIL 1
8 1 126630-77362 GASKET, CASE 1
9 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 26
10 1 221374080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 30
11 1 22137080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 6
12 1 22312080250 PARALLEL PIN, MBX25 2
13 1 22312-100280 PARALLEL PN, M10X28 2
14 1 23871040000 PLUG PT12SCREW 1
14-1 1 23876040000 PLUG PT 12 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
15 1 26106080202 BOLT M8X20 PLATED 26
16 1 26106080202 BOLT M8X20PLATED 6
17 1 26106080382 BOLTM8X38PLATED 30
17-1 1 26106080402 BOLTM8X 40 PLATED 30 N
(A=EXXXXX)
18 1 26106080552 BOLT M8X 55 PLATED 1
19 1 26106-100322 BOLT M10X 32 PLATED 8
20 1 41601-550440 COVER, BLIND 1
21 1 26106100142 BOLT M10X 14 PLATED 8
22 1 12666001890 COVER 1
23 1 12367201570 COVER (B) 1
24 1 12368201580 GASKET, PUMP 1
24-1 1 12666001580 GAKET 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
25 1 26106-080202 BOLTM8X 20 PLATED 6
26 1 22190-080003 WASHER, 8 6
27 1 26106-100252 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 2 1
28 1 26106100142 BOLT M10X 14 PLATED 6 1
29 1 42325553070 COVER 1 1
30 1 12368201580 GASKET, PUMP 1 1
30-1 1 12666001580 GAKET 1 N 1
(A=EXXXXX)
31 1 135410-84301 CAP NUT 1 1
32 1 23414-220000 PACKING 22ROUND 1 1
33 1 26106-080252 BOLTM8X 25 PLATED 6 1
34 1 46150566670 FRANGE 1 1
35 1 46150566920 RECEMER TACHOMETER 1 1
35-1 1 46150558371 TRANSMITTER, TACHO(L 1 N 1
(A=EZZ22Z2)
36 1 22312080100 PARALLEL PIN, M8X10 2
36-1 1 52666001999 PIN 2 N
(A=EXXXXX)
36-2 1 126660-01990 PIN 2 R
(A=EZZ22Z2)
37 1 12367201570 COVER (B) 1 w

Yes

N:0ld £55 New, Q:0ld 5

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes

New, R:OId‘TjSNew, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CG20-G29802 0CG20-G29802 5 GEAR HOUSING

Fig.2.GEAR HOUSING (A-GHALZ TN ©-
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
FRTy, wW B © O B ¢
3y
(A=EXXXXX)
OPTIONAL 38 1 12666001580 GAKET 1 W
34 23 (A=EXXXXX)
FORS St > 7 35 39 1 22190080003 WASHER, 8 6 w
FUEL INJECTION PUMP 38 'QL 2 (A=EXXXXX)
31 40 1 26106080202 BOLT M8X20PLATED 6 W
(A=EXXXXX)
oy A
CFWR> 7 T
C. F. W. PUNP
CSWAR> 7
&, C. S. W. PUMP

R2Z4K4 =)
OPPOSITE SIDE OF FLYWHEEL

Remarks
(1)Optional parts. N:Old —»‘LETS New, Q:Old —»‘:‘e%s New, R:Old —»‘::% New, S:OId:‘—_>zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK

16 22
1 2744 —LEl

FLYWHEEL SIDE

0CG20-G29802 1 ~yLINDER BLOCK

Remarks

(1)Over sized(0.S.=0.25)parts.
(2)Under sized(U.S.=0.25)parts.
(3)Over sized(0.S.=0.50)parts.
(4)Under sized(U.S.=0.50)parts.
(5)Plating liner(Outside cylinder)
(6)Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.1-1,76-1 and
Fig.7 No.31-1.

(7)Plating liner(Outside cylinder)
Interchangeable by simultaneous
replacement with No.1-1,89-1 and
Fig.7 No.31-1.

(A)=4HAL2-TN(1) (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
wW B © O B ¢
47 1 23061120500 PIPE 12X500 1
48 1 43600500311 COCK 38 1
49 1 12665002340 METAL THRUST 025 2 1
51 1 12662502500 MAIN METAL US025 1 2
54 1 12662502510 MAIN METAL US025 3 2
57 1 12662502520 MAIN METAL US025 1 2
60 1 12665002350 METALTHRUST 05 2 3
62 1 12662502550 MAN METAL US05 1 4
65 1 12662502560 MAIN METAL US05 3 4
68 1 12662502570 MAIN METAL US05 1 4
71 1 12665002420 METAL, THRUST 1
71-1 1 12665002421 BEARING, THRUST,CAM 1 R
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
72 1 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2
73 1 26106-100222 BOLT M10X 22 PLATED 2
74 1 12665002860 METAL, THRUST 1 1
74-1 1 12665002861 METAL, THRUST 1 R 1
(A=EZZ22Z2)
75 1 12665002870 METAL, THRUST 1 3
75-1 1 12665002871 METAL, THRUST 1 R 3
(A=EZZ27277)
76 1 72662501861 LINER WIPACKINGCYL 4
76-1 1 72662501850 LINERASY 4 S 6
(A=*2002.08)
78 2 12665001301 ORINGCYLLINER 4
79 2 12665001311 ORINGCYLLINER 8
80 2 14462601322 O-RING 4
81 1 12861001660 FALLER, LUB, OIL 1
81-1 1 12861001661 FLLER, LUB, OIL 1 R
(A=EZZZ2Z2)
82 1 24798-390000 CAPOIL 1
83 1 10170401760 GASKET, CAP 1
84 1 24322000700 ORING 2G-700 1
85 1 26106080142 BOLT 8X 14 PLATED 3
86 1 126443-39320 NOZZLE 4
87 1 144626-39370 WASHER 4
88 1 23857-100000 JOINT BOLT 10 4
89 1 72666001860 LINER ASY, CYLINDER 4 5
89-1 1 726660-01830 LINER ASY 4 S 7
(A=*2002.08)
91 2 12665001301 ORINGCYLLINER 4
92 2 12665001311 ORINGCYLLINER 8
93 2 14462601322 ORING 4

Yes

N:Old ‘ﬁ New, Q:OIdL‘L» New, R:OId‘TjS New, S:0ld z‘—_>2New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



